FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION RESULT

CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 35/2005

OF 16TH MAY, 2005

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK  |weighted
S/IN|A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO |R/C NO |APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE [AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME |average

1|ESTENDO POWER PRODUCTS CO LTD MF0785293 254170{300 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS NIGERIA 133.0100 14,219.20 14,219.20 |94 PCS CHEST FREEZER INTERCON. 0.0152
2|ESTENDO POWER PRODUCTS CO LTD MF0680974 254170300 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS NIGERIA 133.0100 23,214.00 37,433.20 |GENERATING SET INTERCON. 0.0248
3|METALUM NIG LTD AA 0977647 17800|BLK D, PLOT 5, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL LA 133.0000 192,885.00 230,318.20 |PAYMENT FOR LICENSE FEES ACCESS 0.2061
4|ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY MF0690744 7382|PLOT 204 RUMUOGBA HOUSING ESTATE, PORTHARCO 133.0000 416,000.00 646,318.20 |EQUAL STILL BAR 1X1.5' X 1X 1.5' X 2.5MM ACCESS 0.4445
5|ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY MF 0690739 7382|PLOT 204 RUMUOGBA HOUSING ESTATE, PORTHARCO! 133.0000 260,000.00 906,318.20 [EQUAL STILL BAR1' X 1' X 2.5MM ACCESS 0.2778
6|ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY MF0690742 7382|PLOT 204 RUMUOGBA HOUSING ESTATE, PORTHARCO 133.0000 260,000.00 1,166,318.20 |[EQUAL ANGLE STEEL BAR 2' X 2' X 3.00MM ACCESS 0.2778
7|MYIKEN CONSULT LIMITED MF 0559322 RC 368464(168 ABA/OWERRI ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 133.0000 10,824.00 1,177,142.20 |CERAMIC TILES CAPITAL 0.0116
8|CHIZEA AUGUSTINE U. AA 1360169 A1518651|FREEMAN HOUSE 21/22 MARINA ROOM 1411, LAGOS ISL|  133.0000 3,837.00 1,180,979.20 [TUITION /SCHOOL FEES FOR CHIZEA AUGUSTINE ( PART PAYMENT)|DB PLC 0.0041
9|CHIZEN MACHINE TOOLS LTD MF- 0714942 RC457568|F 345, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO, LAGOS 133.0000 32,755.00 1,213,734.20 [LAWN MOWERS AND SPAREPARTS DB PLC 0.0350
10|FATAI-OSO ABDULWAHAB ROTIMI AA0967344 A2589308|2 RAIL CRESCENT, ABOBIRI STREET, OFF HARBOUR RC  133.0000 3,813.00 1,217,547.20 |TUITION FEES ECO 0.0041
11|HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITED BA0502004210 RC343964|38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 27,742.32 1,245,289.52 |CERAMIC TILES ECO 0.0296
12|ISAH SADIAT HALIMAT AA1114843 A1669997|36 ATLANTIC BEACH ESTATE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO! 133.0000 7,068.00 1,252,357.52 |TUITION FEES ECO 0.0076
13[ISAH SADIAT HALIMAT AA1114844 A1669997|36 ATLANTIC BEACH ESTATE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO:! 133.0000 372.00 1,252,729.52 |ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0004
14|LANGE & GRANT COMMODITIES LTD MF0922452 RC509712|PLOT 52/53 AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, OFF ERIC-MOORE R 133.0000 42,650.00 1,295,379.52 (17,600 KGS OF POLYOL PACKING 220 KG/IRON DRUM ECO 0.0456
15|PROCO LIMITED MF0942557 RC102871|17/18 BELLO ROAD, KANO 133.0000 20,067.50 1,315,447.02 |50X135 KG DRUMS TERGOTAN AR 280X25KG PAPER BAGS OF TANI(ECO 0.0214
16|SUNDRY FOODS LIMITED MF0206396 RC500209|KM 14 PORTHARCOURT/ABA EXPRESSWAY, PORT HAR 133.0000 68,884.67 1,384,331.69 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY: ROTARY RACK OVEN SPIRAL DOUGH MIX|ECO 0.0736
17|ZOZAMIS VENTURES LIMITED MF0684202 RC313886|4 GOVERNMENT SCHOOL ROAD, EKET 133.0000 3,388.19 1,387,719.88 |CINCINNATI FAN, HOUSING BLOWER INCLINED BACKWARD MODEL |ECO 0.0036
18|FINOCOS NIGERIA LTD. MF0909105 232952|121, FAULKS ROAD, ABA 133.0000 10,560.00 1,398,279.88 |AALBORG WHITE CEMENT FBN 0.0113
19|CFAO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0559903 455928|1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 37,256.30 1,435,536.18 [PASSENGER LIFT GUARANTY 0.0398
20|KRESTA LAUREL LTD MF0937599 64536(376, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, LAGOS 133.0000 76,111.88 1,511,648.06 [TWO NOS ELEVATORS OF TYPE (PW 08/1049) GUARANTY 0.0813
21|FISH WAY LIMITED MF0831529 349,788|116 CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA , ABIA STATE 133.0000 56,700.00 1,568,348.06 [ICELANDIC FISH HEADS/FISH WASTE HALLMARK 0.0606
22|SUNNY OSITEZ ENTERPRISES MFO! 88 533,295|D463 OJO ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, 0JO 133.0000] 7,425.00 1,575,773.06 |REGULATORS (STABILIZERS) HALLMARK 0.0079
23|GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCT LTD MF0735179 332718|379 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 133.0000 42,140.00 1,617,913.06 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINES (FILLING&PACKING/WRAPPING MACHINE FJINTERCON. 0.0450
24/GOODWAY PHARMACY LTD MF0461949 49929| 56 MURTALA MUHAMMED INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT R 133.0000 62,210.00 1,680,123.06 |40,000TABS OF FLAGENTYL 500MG INTERCON. 0.0665
25|YONGHUI INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO ||[MF0734551 390873| HOUSE 5B, 303 ROAD 3RD AVENUE FESTAC TOWN LAG  133.0000 10,804.00 1,690,927.06 [80,000SETS OF MOTORCYCLE SHOE BRAKES,100,000PCS MOTOR OJINTERCON. 0.0115
26|TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD MF0770255 241553|No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETARIAT ROAD), 133.0000 151,870.59 1,842,797.65 [1 X NEW IND. ENGINE G-SET N.I.B 0.1623
27|TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD MF0609966 241553|No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETARIAT ROAD), 133.0000 15,931.15 1,858,728.80 |3 X NEW OLYPIAN G-SET N.I.B 0.0170
28|EAS AIRLINES LTD AA1071804 59,507|29, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 133.0000 300,000.00 2,158,728.80 |INSTALMENTAL REPAYMENT-AFREXIMBANK NEXIM 0.3205
29|ASHAKACEM PLC MF0560306 RC13422|1 AUDU BAKO WAY, KANO. 133.0000 66,297.08 2,225,025.88 |COMPARE L160-07WS WATER COOLED COMPRESSOR. STANBIC 0.0708
30[P. AN BRASFIBRE LTD MF0502309 RC221588|KM2.5 ENUGU/ONITSHA EXPRESSWAY, ENUGU STATE 133.0000 22,088.16 2,247,114.04 |[PAYMENT FOR RAW MATERIALS: - E-GLASS SPRAY UP ROVING TEX|STB 0.0236
31|JAWA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0604030 93309|JAWA HOUSE, PLOT 6 ABIMBOLA STREET, INDUSTRIAL 133.0000 10,260.00 2,257,374.04 [PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS-SORBITOL 70% B.P. GRADE  |UBA 0.0110
32|KORAMA CLOVER IND.LTD MF0269760 57807|KM 6, OLA ABA -OWERRI ROAD, OSISIOMA IND. AREA, A 132.9800 26,980.00 2,284,354.04 |YELLOW AND RED IRON OXIDE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN 0.0288
33|JUBAILI BROS. ENGINEERING LIMITED MF0790340 RC285728|291 MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9500 95,192.00 2,379,546.04 |[DIESEL GENERATING SETS ETB 0.1017
34|C & F INTERTRADE COMPANY LTD. MF0285226 493310|SHOP 211, DALEKO MARKET, IYANA- ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9500 1,150,000.00 3,529,546.04 |10,000 MTS 10% THAI BROKEN PARBOILED RICE FBN 1.2283
35|LA STUNTS LIMITED MF0909353 109341|1ST FLOOR INTERLAND TRANSPORT HOUSE, AMUWO - 132.9500 64,680.00 3,594,226.04 |FROZEN YELLOW CROAKER - FROZEN FISH FBN 0.0691
36/IPCA PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0792276 436506|17, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9500 30,000.00 3,624,226.04 |PURCHASE OF PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATION & STD. CHART. 0.0320
37|NIGERIAN SECURITY PRINTING AND MINT|MF 0065478 RC 3485|54, SAMUEL LADOKE AKINTOLA BOULEVARD, GARKI, Al 132.9300 1,073,835.40 4,698,061.44 | BANK NOTE PAPER FOR N20 DENOMINATION BOND 1.1468
38|SAI MIRRA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0730952 57816(25, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9200 8,000.00 4,706,061.44 |PURCHASE OF PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS STD. CHART. 0.0085
39|IGWE INDUSTRIES AND TRADING CO MF0305233 57357|50 AYILARA STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9200 30,285.00 4,736,346.44 |BICYCLE SPARE PARTS/CKD COMPONENTS UBA 0.0323
40/FAN MILK PLC MF0107814 2761|ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT,ELEIYELE IBADAN,OYO! 132.9100 163,635.40 4,899,981.84 |ICE CREAM TRUCK - DISTRIBUTION TRUCK FOR DAIRY INDUSTRY |FBN 0.1747
41|LATERNA VENTURES LTD MF0073910 202868|13, OKO-AWO CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9100 27,210.40 4,927,192.24 |BOOKS AND BIBLES GUARANTY 0.0291
42|MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF0698138 78434(31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS|  132.9100 70,984.19 4,998,176.43 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY GUARANTY 0.0758
43|PENTAGON PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0483273 RC 400509|3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9100 122,524.00 5,120,700.43 |[ARTIFICIAL RESIN POLYPROPYLENE HABIB 0.1308
44/ DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0625570 RC71242|MARBLE HOUSE,1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO,IK 132.9100 1,312,540.00 6,433,240.43 {36,000 METRIC TONS WASHED CRYSTALLINE BULK SALT METRO 1.4015
45|DANGOTE IND. LTD MF0725564 RC71242|1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI - LAGOS 132.9100 3,120,500.00 9,553,740.43 |45,000 M/TONS OF CEMENT OCEANIC 3.3319
46| RAINBOWNET LTD MF0245099 RC385700|PLOT 4 RAINBOWNET CRESCENT EBEANO ESTATE 132.9000 949,049.00 10,502,789.43 | 1 SET OF CDMA WLL SYSTEM EQUIPMENT ACB 1.0133
47|RAINBOWNET LTD AA1352933 RC385700|PLOT 4 RAINBOWNET CRESCENT EBEANO ESTATE 132.9000 4,000.00 10,506,789.43 | BANDWIDTH SERVICES PAYMENT FOR MAY 8 2005 ACB 0.0043
48/ RAINBOWNET LTD AA1352932 RC385700|PLOT 4 RAINBOWNET CRESCENT EBEANO ESTATE 132.9000 31,129.00 10,537,918.43 |TAIDE LINK PAYMENT AND HUB FEES ACB 0.0332
49|TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENT.NIG LTD MF 0547338 RC 84536(21 KOSOKO STREET LAGOS 132.9000 50,000.00 10,587,918.43 [200 MT OF PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS ACB 0.0534
50|BIOCHEMICAL DERIVATIVES LTD MF 0620133 317665|53, LAWSON STREET P.O BOX 2963, LAGOS, NIGERIA. 132.9000 289,817.67 10,877,736.10 [IMPORTATION OF 10,000KG OF VITAMINS A,B,C &D ACCESS 0.3094
51|JUST FOOD LIMITED MF 0688558 1550073, BANK LANE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 132.9000 50,881.84 10,928,617.94 |REFRIGERATED DISPLAY CABINET STAINLESS STEEL UTENSILS ACCESS 0.0543
52|NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LIMITED MF0668082 2461|KM 40 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY OTTA OGUN 132.9000 71,000.00 10,999,617.94 [LIQUEUR GLASS TUMBLERS(RAW MAT. FOR IND.) AFRI 0.0758
53|ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG) LTD MF0795880 RC369010|24A, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, LAGOS. 132.9000 1,300,000.00 12,299,617.94 [FROZEN MACKEREL FISH BOND 1.3880
54|BOULOS ENTERPRISE NIGERIA LTD MF 0741161 RC 3763|PLOT 10, BLOCK D, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL SC|  132.9000 379,200.00 12,678,817.94 |SETS OF JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITION CAPITAL 0.4049
55|COSMOPLAST PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0604598 RC 382313|174 HAPPY HOME AVENUE, KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIAL AREA, 132.9000 62,100.00 12,740,917.94 [POLYETHYLENE(INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL) CAPITAL 0.0663
56|Akwa Ibom State Government MF0321521 Block 8, Idongesit Nkanga, Secretariat Compex, Uyo, Akw| 132.9000 679,500.00 13,420,417.94 [Infusions Processing Plant Equipments, Modules, Appliances, Spare PCDB 0.7255
57|Plasto-Crown Nig Ltd MF0914011 19323|Plot 23/24 Aka-Nung Udoe Road, Aka-Offot, Uyo, Akwa Ib 132.9000 208,050.00 13,628,467.94 |Plastic Injection and Blow Mouding Machines CDB 0.2221
58|DIZENGOFF NIG LTD MF 0702031 PV 060026337|28, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 44,616.00 13,673,083.94 |AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS - KNAPSAC SPRAYERS DB PLC 0.0476
59|DIZENGOFF NIG LTD MF 0734673 PV 060026337|28, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 33,492.00 13,706,575.94 [BALDAN FARM TOOLS - ROTARY SLASHERS DB PLC 0.0358
60|DIZENGOFF NIG LTD MF 0702443 PV 060026337|28, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 39,358.50 13,745,934.44 | VARIOUS AGRO- CHEMICALS, SEED PLUS - DB PLC 0.0420
61|PAUL CONSULT NIG. LTD MF 0281217 RC437307|PLOT 1330, PEEMOS COMPLEX, JERE STREET,BEHIND 132.9000 19,002.45 13,764,936.89 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE, WATEDB PLC 0.0203
62|ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0946170 RC21386|KM 16 OLD LAGOS ROAD ALOMAJA IBADAN, OYO STAT|  132.9000 78,661.94 13,843,598.83 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - HIGH GRADE ZINC DB PLC 0.0840
63|ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0946172 RC21386|KM 16 OLD LAGOS ROAD ALOMAJA IBADAN, OYO STAT|  132.9000 76,757.00 13,920,355.83 |ZINC INGOTS DB PLC 0.0820
64|R.X. CHEMICALS NIG. LTD BA050/2004210Q RC444250(225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU IND. ESTATE, IGANMU, LAG 132.9000 50,000.00 13,970,355.83 |AZAR PAINTS ECO 0.0534
65|R.X. CHEMICALS NIG. LTD BA050/2004210Q RC444250|225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU IND. ESTATE, IGANMU, LAG 132.9000 29,808.96 14,000,164.79 [VARIOUS AZAR PAINTS ECO 0.0318
66|R.X. CHEMICALS NIG. LTD BA050/2004210Q RC444250(225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU IND. ESTATE, IGANMU, LAG 132.9000 11,988.00 14,012,152.79 |WHITE CEMENT ECO 0.0128
67|R.X. CHEMICALS NIG. LTD BA050/2004210Q RC444250|225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU IND. ESTATE, IGANMU, LAG 132.9000 27,580.27 14,039,733.06 [VARIOUS AZAR PAINTS ECO 0.0294
68|R.X. CHEMICALS NIG. LTD BA050/2004210Q RC444250(225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU IND. ESTATE, IGANMU, LAG 132.9000 34,554.32 14,074,287.38 |ASSORTED PAINT PRODUCTS ECO 0.0369
69|R.X. CHEMICALS NIG. LTD BA050/2004210Q RC444250|225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU IND. ESTATE, IGANMU, LAG 132.9000 10,000.00 14,084,287.38 [VARIOUS AZAR PAINTS ECO 0.0107
70|REGAL LINK LIMITED BA050/2005200 RC241188|61 PRINCESS STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 46,556.00 14,130,843.38 [COMPUTER ACCESSORIES (UPS) ECO 0.0497
71|EASTER BUNNY AND ASSOCIATES NIG. L|MF0926802 341833|BLOCK 18, NO. 24, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJ  132.9000 32,602.00 14,163,445.38 [ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES: LAMPHOLDERS, SOCKET AND CAPACIEQUITY 0.0348
72|PHARCO LABORATORIES NIGERIA LIMITEMF0687682 RC77162|JAKANDE ESTATE JUNCTION EGBE ROAD, OKEAFA, IS 132.9000 14,000.00 14,177,445.38 [PHARMACEUTICAL RAWMATERIAL - METRONIDAZOLE BP (POWDERETB 0.0149
73|SOUND MASTERS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0529078 RC114987|35, AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 9,000.00 14,186,445.38 |PAS (MEGAPHONE, DIAPHRAGM) ETB 0.0096
74|CAMP INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0706264 399558|PLOT N3/4,, ROAD 2, VGC SHOPPING CENTRE, AJAH, L. 132.9000 41,013.00 14,227,458.38 |SECURITY DOORS FBN 0.0438




75|CAMP INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0706266 399558|PLOT N3/4,, ROAD 2, VGC SHOPPING CENTRE, AJAH, L. 132.9000 10,336.74 14,237,795.12 |HINGES FOR DOOR FBN 0.0110

76|H.F.P.ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF0739383 27814|PLOT N3,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKKI,LAGOS 132.9000 27,143.68 14,264,938.80 [4 PALLETS STC - SPARE PARTS FOR JCB EQUIPMENT FBN 0.0290

77|H.F.P.ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF0706254 27814|PLOT N3,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKKI,LAGOS 132.9000 14,304.33 14,279,243.13 |OIL, AIR AND WATER FILTER - SPARE PARTS FOR JCB MACHINES |FBN 0.0153

78|H.F.P.ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF0706259 27814|PLOT N3,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKKI,LAGOS 132.9000 2,824.00 14,282,067.13 [WEAR BOTTOM METAL PLATES SPARE PARTS FOR BATCHING PLANFBN 0.0030

79[H.F.P.ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF0706257 27814|PLOT N3,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKKI,LAGOS 132.9000 34,297.00 14,316,364.13 | TIRES AND TUBES FBN 0.0366

80|H.F.P.ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF0739380 27814|PLOT N3,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKKI,LAGOS 132.9000 4,521.00 14,320,885.13 [RESTAURANT USED TOOLS - BIG GLASSES FBN 0.0048

81|H.F.P.ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF0706276 27814|PLOT N3,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKKI,LAGOS 132.9000 1,444.00 14,322,329.13 |WINE, HORSE RADISH , GEFILTEFISH - FOOD FOR PASSOVER FBN 0.0015

82|JOHN HOLT PLC MF0779158 2662|3/4, ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN, IKEJA , 132.9000 21,096.50 14,343,425.63 [YAMAHA SPARE PARTS FBN 0.0225

83|MARC & MEI NIG.LTD. MF0711850 110042(42,BURMA ROAD, APAPA , LAGOS 132.9000 32,739.84 14,376,165.47 |[FAN PARTS - STAND TUBE, HANGER FBN 0.0350

84|MARC & MEI NIG.LTD. MF0711849 110042|42,BURMA ROAD, APAPA , LAGOS 132.9000 122,160.37 14,498,325.84 [FAN PARTS - BLADE AND CENTER SET FBN 0.1304

85/NORMAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0638761 9679|PLOT 8, BLOCK H ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9000 21,568.50 14,519,894.34 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR THE MANUFACTURING OF NEW AIR CONDITFBN 0.0230

86|VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0522263 270949|PLOT N3/4, ROAD 2, VGC SHOPPING CENTRE, AJAH, L. 132.9000 94,000.00 14,613,894.34 |[ACCESS SERVER - COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT FBN 0.1004

87|VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0739382 270949|PLOT N3/4, ROAD 2, VGC SHOPPING CENTRE, AJAH, L. 132.9000 38,745.00 14,652,639.34 |DELL POWER EDGE COMPUTER SOFT WARE FBN 0.0414

88|VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0706263 270949|PLOT N3/4, ROAD 2, VGC SHOPPING CENTRE, AJAH, L. 132.9000 91,266.00 14,743,905.34 |[FIBER OPTICS CABLES FBN 0.0974

89/VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0739391 270949|PLOT N3/4, ROAD 2, VGC SHOPPING CENTRE, AJAH, L. 132.9000 9,996.00 14,753,901.34 |IP PLANET SWITCH - COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT FBN 0.0107

90|VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0706285 270949|PLOT N3/4, ROAD 2, VGC SHOPPING CENTRE, AJAH, L. 132.9000 11,160.00 14,765,061.34 [COMMUNICATION CABLE FBN 0.0119

91|VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0706267 270949|PLOT N3/4, ROAD 2, VGC SHOPPING CENTRE, AJAH, L. 132.9000 78,772.95 14,843,834.29 |ALCATEL MODERN PORT - COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT FBN 0.0841

92|VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0706272 270949|PLOT N3/4, ROAD 2, VGC SHOPPING CENTRE, AJAH, L. 132.9000 37,800.00 14,881,634.29 [SPARE PARTS FOR AUTO DATA PROCESSING UNIT FBN 0.0404

93|IKON PEE NIG LTD MF 0670324 RC 338 ZONA A BLOCK 10 SHOP 69 ASPAMDA 132.9000 21,855.00 14,903,489.29 |IMPORTATION OF AUTO SPARE PARTS FIRST ATLAN. 0.0233

94|KOLAWOLE JOSHUA ADEYEMO AA 1057248|A 0481393 35 COOPER ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 1,000.00 14,904,489.29 [EDUCATIONAL FEES FIRST ATLAN. 0.0011

95/TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670213 RC 126286 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9000 61,930.00 14,966,419.29 |IMPORTATION OF BICYCLE PARTS FIRST ATLAN. 0.0661

96|AJMCEE MF 018164 RC 189261|51/53 BALOGUN STREET, BALOGUN, LAGOS ISLAND 132.9000 17,000.00 14,983,419.29 [ADDITIVES USED IN MANUFACTURING OF FOAM PRODUCTS FSB 0.0182

97|LAWEBOD NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0065699 RC 64490|79, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 200,000.00 15,183,419.29 [IMPORTATION OF 3000 METRIC TONNES OF HIGH TENSILE DEFORM{FSB 0.2135

98|MONAPLEX INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0613390 RC 27223|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 30,920.00 15,214,339.29 [IMPORTATION OF 40MT ELECTROLYTIC TINPLATE SHEET WASTE _ |FSB 0.0330

99/NORTHERN NIGERIA FLOUR MILLS MF0336918 9409(15, MAI MALARI ROAD, BOMPAI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, K. 132.9000 999,999.98 16,214,339.27 |4,695.276 METRIC TONNES OF US NO. 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT |GUARANTY 1.0677
100|VARIATIONS IND. LTD MF0686540 487017]|10, NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE 132.9000 880,875.00 17,095,214.27 [USED MOTORCYCLES GUARANTY 0.9405
101|GEETA PLASTICS PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0788962 RC 496869|PLOT 9, BLOCK E, BADEJO KALESANWO STR, MATORI 132.9000 37,264.00 17,132,478.27 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS - ARTIFICIAL RESINS GUARDIAN 0.0398
102|GEETA PLASTICS PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0788961 RC 496869|PLOT 9, BLOCK E, BADEJO KALESANWO STR, MATORI 132.9000 32,464.00 17,164,942.27 [PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS - POLYPROPYLENE RESINS GUARDIAN 0.0347
103|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIGERIA LIMITEOMF0831424 RC 10961|1144 MALLAM BULBI ROAD KAKURI IND EST. KADUNA 132.9000 63,400.00 17,228,342.27 [VARIOUS TOOLINGS & MATERIALS (IN BULK) HABIB 0.0677
104|AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTD MF0487085 RC 391026(37, NIGER STREET, KANO 132.9000 101,000.00 17,329,342.27 |DICIHLORVOS (AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDE) INDO 0.1078
105|S. S. International Nig. Ltd. MF0154140 RC331691|21, Warehouse Road, Apapa, Lagos 132.9000 19,901.24 17,349,243.51 [Taps, Cocks, Valves Int. Trust 0.0212
106|PEMASON PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED |MF0810869 736177|154 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD BABA OLOSHA MUSHIN LAG 132.9000 56,925.25 17,406,168.76 [1,498,500.00 PI-S GENTAMYCIN INJ. 80MG/2ML, 780,000.00 PI-S VTAM|INTERCON 0.0608
107|CORPORATE OIL AND GAS MF0810490 231617| 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET 2ND FLOOR FORTU 132.9000 1,641,643.90 19,047,812.66 {36.00*12.000MM DEFORMED REINFORCING STEEL BARS INTERCON. 1.7528
108[INNOSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0513390 96761| 20 NEW MARKET ROAD NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.9000 780,000.00 19,827,812.66 (2,340 SETS OF MOTORCYCLE COMPONENTS AND SPARE PARTS IN (INTERCON. 0.8328
109|KATCHEY COMPANY LTD MF0810172 129813|26 ODANYE CLOSE,OFF ADENIYI JONES,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000 24,217.19 19,852,029.85 [VARIOUS LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS AND CHEMICALS INTERCON. 0.0259
110|KENSTEVE VENTURE LIMITED MF0810826 356550(3 ONIBUDO STREET 2ND FLOOR BESIDE OKO-AWO MO: 132.9000 36,500.00 19,888,529.85 [SUNGLASSES (STOCK) ASSORTED SHAPES (ANY COLOUR) INTERCON. 0.0390
111|KENSTEVE VENTURE LIMITED MF0735958 356550(3 ONIBUDO STREET 2ND FLOOR BESIDE OKO-AWO MO: 132.9000 14,675.00 19,903,204.85 |50,000PCS SPECTACLE CASE INTERCON. 0.0157
112|SAME DAY PHOTOCO LIMTED MF0791939 52627|52 OLOWU STREET LAGOS 132.9000 42,189.60 19,945,394.45 [NEW LAMINATING ROLL FILM INTERCON. 0.0450
113|TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTION LIMITED MF0810166 351814[13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 43,555.46 19,988,949.91 | COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING OF DESKTOP CONPUTER AN|INTERCON. 0.0465
114| OYEDELE OYEGBILE AA 0532054 A 1457586 | AKINTOLA WILLIAMS DELOITTE 235 IKORODU RD ILUP 132.9000 5,700.00 19,994,649.91 | SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM 0.0061
115|IEC NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0927407 171034/230, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 78,136.64 20,072,786.55 [NEW INDUSTRIAL CATERING EQUIPMENTS MBC 0.0834
116|WAYNE WEST AFRICA LIMITED MF0225668 RC3020|20 CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 25,000.00 20,097,786.55 [42 UNITS OF ELECTRONIC/MECHANICAL INDUSTRIAL PUMP METRO 0.0267
117|BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0315799 3763|PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL 132.9000 415,200.00 20,512,986.55 |1200 SETS OF JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN CKD MODEL AX100 N.I.B 0.4433
118|H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0487184 206111|24, UNITY ROAD, KANO 132.9000 18,250.00 20,531,236.55 [MONOCROTOPHOS (PHOSKILL) N.I.B 0.0195
119|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0638101 6540|22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9000 100,095.48 20,631,332.03 INESCAFE CLASSIC 48X50G N.I.B 0.1069
120|OLAM NIGERIA LTD MF0740893 140655|PLOT 2, BLOCK K, ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.9000 48,360.00 20,679,692.03 |260 BALES OF JUTE BAGS N.I.B 0.0516
121|NUB INTERNATIONALBANK LTD AA1253227 RC10422|PLOT 554 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA CRESCENT WUSE Il 132.9000 25,136.57 20,704,828.60 | PAYMENT FOR RECURRENT LICENCE FEES NUB INT'L 0.0268
122|NUB INTERNATIONALBANK LTD AA1253228 RC 10422|PLOT 554 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA CRESCENT WUSE I 132.9000 16,400.00 20,721,228.60 [PAYMENT FOR TUTION FEES NUB INT'L 0.0175
123|AMOULA VENTURES LTD MF0560459 RC476805|PLT 44, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY,(FORMERLY OREGUN 132.9000 91,910.00 20,813,138.60 |RAW MATERIAL PVC FOR PIPES AND PROFILES STANBIC 0.0981
124|DARAJU INDUSTRIES LTD MF0753706 RC140757|159/161 LADIPO STREET MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.9000 12,600.00 20,825,738.60 [MACHINERY FOR FOAMING,FILLING,SEALING AND COUNTING STANBIC 0.0135
125|LUCKY FIBRES NIGERIA LTD MF0560465 RC87644|KM 5,ITOKIN ROAD, IKORODU, LAGOS. 132.9000 29,895.00 20,855,633.60 |PIGMENTS STANBIC 0.0319
126|SNECOU GROUP OF COMPANY LTD MF0738697 RC316846|PLOT 2107, TAFAWA BALEWA WAY, AREA 3, GARKI, AB 132.9000 251,440.00 21,107,073.60 [PAYMENT FOR BABY DIAPER & FAST-EASY SANITARY NAPKIN PROISTB 0.2685
127|SOJECT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0293270 RC74991|PLOT 3 MPAPE ROAD, MPAPE, ABUJA 132.9000 278,330.00 21,385,403.60 [PAYMENT FOR ONE COMPLETE SET-UP OF USED CRUSHER, ONE TRSTB 0.2972
128|MOTOR PARTS INDUSTRY LTD MF0304349 4433|231 MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY IJORA LAGOS 132.9000 104,000.00 21,489,403.60 [TRUCK DUMPCART 2632K UBA 0.1110
129|SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE NIG LTD MF0675880 360677[16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD SATELLITE TOWN LA|  132.9000 24,300.00 21,513,703.60 |ORGANIC PIGMENT-ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS UBA 0.0259
130|UNIQUE PHARMECEUTICAL LTD MF0666733 75681|11 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI 132.9000 66,825.00 21,580,528.60 [49.50MT DOWLOPE 300E PHARMACEUTICALS RAW MATERIAL(LOW [UBA 0.0713
131|BEFS INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0784601 136213|H 85 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET ALABA LAGOS 132.9000 10,692.00 21,591,220.60 [10MM DOUBLE CD JEWEL CASE/BLACK TRAY uTB 0.0114
132|ESTENDO POWER PRODUCTS CO. LTD  |MF0785298 254170{300 WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 39,310.00 21,630,530.60 [282 NEW GASOLINE GENERATORS utB 0.0420
133|HFP ENGINEERING LTD MF0739387 27814|PLOT N3/4, ROAD 2, VICTORIA GARDEN CITY AJAH LAG 132.9000 10,952.00 21,641,482.60 |AIRCONDITION PARTS AND USED CASE TRENDER uTB 0.0117
134|OLAM NIGERIA LTD MF0623427 140655|PLOT A BLOCK , ILASAMAJA IND. ESTATE APAPA OSH(Q  132.9000 102,500.00 21,743,982.60 [500MT OF INDIAN PARBOILED RICE (5%BROKEN) utB 0.1094
135|INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0826908 6551|PLOT 4C,IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.9000 3,850.00 21,747,832.60 | 5 MTONS OF BOPP FILMS HEATSEALABLE WEMA 0.0041
136|INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0698056 6551|PLOT 4C,IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.9000 85,549.85 21,833,382.45 | 63 MTONS OF LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE GRADE WEMA 0.0913
137|OLARINDE AND SONS ENTR.LIMITED MF 0646530 131952|1,BADAGRY EXP.WAY,ORILE IGANMU,LAGOS 132.9000 86,355.85 21,919,738.30 | 1,841 MTONS OF STAINLESS STEEL TUBES AND PIPES WEMA 0.0922
138|WAYNE (WEST AFRICAN) LTD MF0257657 3020|MOTEC BUILDING, RING ROAD, IBADAN,0YO STATE 132.9000 47,920.00 21,967,658.30 [50 NOS NEW MECHANICAL INDUSTRIAL PUMPS ZENITH 0.0512
139|EMI SYSTEMS MF-0600763 RC248986|4A, LAWRENCE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8900 30,200.00 21,997,858.30 |VARIOUS SIZES OF PANEL DOORS COMPLETE 460 PCS. DB PLC 0.0322
140|LAMRADES GV NIG. LTD MF0751766 RC 206357|60/62 ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8900 14,204.00 22,012,062.30 [QUARTZ CLOCKS INDO 0.0152
141|0.G. CHUMA STORES NIG LTD MF0293804 RC63849(25 NEW MARKET RD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE 132.8900 49,184.70 22,061,247.00 |PAYMENT FOR NEW MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS STB 0.0525
142|DATA-TECH MACHINES LTD MF0675154 193141|10 ADEPELE STREET OFF OTIGBA IKEJA 132.8900 57,553.00 22,118,800.00 [COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES UBA 0.0614
143|GLOBE PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0559502 RC 31561|22 MUSA YAR ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS  132.8800 105,005.19 22,223,805.19 [WRAPPERS FOR UNILEVERS LUX AND PEARS BABY SOFT (FLEXIBL|CAPITAL 0.1121
144|WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD MF 0488677 RC 164542|37 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800 151,873.92 22,375,679.11 [BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE (PACKAGING MATERIAL) |CAPITAL 0.1621
145|OM LIMITED MF-0946903 RC289914 (55, HAPPY HOME AVENUE, KIRIKIRI IND. ESTATE, APAP, 132.8800 50,000.00 22,425,679.11 {180 METRIC TONNES OF PVC RESIN DB PLC 0.0534
146|VIPRA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF-0946921 RC479060|A-1, EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA IS| 132.8800 132,165.00 22,557,844.11 [99 METRIC TONNES OF POLYPROPYLENE DB PLC 0.1411
147|GALVANIZING INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0795906 2858|PLOT 78, OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTA  132.8800 71,788.50 22,629,632.61 |[600MT OF COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS INTERCON. 0.0766
148|KIMARS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0653522 316960| B 28C ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO LAGOS 132.8800 112,267.50 22,741,900.11 [12,000PCS VIDEO-CD-821MKV INTERCON. 0.1198
149|FIRST ALUMINUM PLC MF0318830 2288|2,AKILO ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 997.37 22,742,897.48 |WATER TREATMENT PLANT TRIM -70 PLATINUM 0.0011
150|LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKAGING|MF0572375 462041|75 OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 60,000.00 22,802,897.48 |[ABOUT 65 MT POLYPROPYLENE HOMOPLOLYMER EXTRUSION H503 UBA 0.0641
151|MEDTECH SERVICES LTD MF0671434 282785|1,TULU AVENUE, NNDC QUARTERS SHARADA KANO 132.8800 67,580.00 22,870,477.48 [WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS (KURITA F-5100(4,000KG), KURIZETUTB 0.0721
152|YARO CALEB ACHANA AA1079965 A0913313|ROAD 40, H28, VICTORIA GARDEN CITY AJAH LAGOS 132.8800 646.10 22,871,123.58 [SCHOOL FEES uTB 0.0007
153|COUSINS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0810080 RC 88329|34 DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 32,450.87 22,903,574.45 |PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM & EQUIPMENTS CAPITAL 0.0346
154|G. C. ENWERE MOTORS LIMITED MF0926144 250357|29, HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUTE- METTA, LAG]| 132.8700 200,000.00 23,103,574.45 [370 UNITS OF USED JAPANESE MOTORCYCLES: YAMAHA, SUZUKI, |[EQUITY 0.2135
155/SAM PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED MF0267090 RC9354(47-57 MARTINS STREET, MARINA LAGOS, 132.8700 35,779.80 23,139,354.25 |[SAMOXINE INJECTION, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE ETB 0.0382
156 ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD. MF0521150 5324|23 BURMA ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS 132.8700 89,000.00 23,228,354.25 |[EXERCISE BOOK PAPER IN REELS - RAW MATERIAL FOR STATIONE|FBN 0.0950
157|ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD. MF0269427 5324(23 BURMA ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS 132.8700 52,384.76 23,280,739.01 |WRITING PAPER AND COLORED PRINTING PAPER - RAW MATERIAL |FBN 0.0559
158|G. M. O. & COMPANY LIMITED MF0457390 rc 5328 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET WESTERN AVE., SURUL|  132.8700 41,420.00 23,322,159.01 |PYT FOR CKD BICYCLE PARTS FCMB 0.0442
159|G.M.0 & COMPANY LTD MF0620307 5328|1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVENUE, SU|  132.8700 29,585.00 23,351,744.01 |BICYCLE SPARE PARTS GUARANTY 0.0316
160|/ANAZODO ADEEZE ROSELINE AA1267122 A2004123|NO 25 ANAZONWU STREET AMERICAN QTRS ANAMBRA|  132.8700 21.21 23,351,765.22 [TUITION FEES IBN 0.0000




161|BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365483 RC 172806|66B OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 318,000.00 23,669,765.22 |AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTALS IBN 0.3394
162|FATIMA AHMED AA1365077 A1171962|C/O INLAND BANK NIG PLC 132.8700 2,000.00 23,671,765.22 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN 0.0021
163|INLAND BANK NIG PLC AA1369095 RC 112876|PLOT 532 IBB WAY WUSE ZONE 4 ABUJA 132.8700 4,066.41 23,675,831.63 |[SWIFT CHARGES IBN 0.0043
164[ITALCO THE BUILDER NIG LTD MF0064065 RC 476437|NO 8 CANTEEN ROAD GUSAU ABUJA 132.8700 20,350.00 23,696,181.63 |[ELECTRONIC EQUIP FOR RADIO & TELEVISION IBN 0.0217
165|MEDFOD NIG. LTD MF0565819 RC 287786|131, ABEOKUTA STREET, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS 132.8700 15,166.44 23,711,348.07 [AMPICILLIN TRIHYDRATE (PHARM. FORMULATIONS) INDO 0.0162
166|EXPLO-TECH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0158390 RC167976|21A IKPOKPAN AVENUE, G.R.A.BENIN CITY. 132.8700 46,500.00 23,757,848.07 |AMMONIUM NITRATE STANBIC 0.0496
167|AFCOTT NIG PLC MF0666426 75289|PLOT 122-132 OSHODI APAPA EXP WAY, ISOLO LAGOS 132.8700 83,950.00 23,841,798.07 IMONOCROTOPHOS 40% SL UBN 0.0896
168|AFCOTT NIG PLC MF0248161 75289 |PLOT 122-132 OSHODI APAPA EXP WAY, ISOLO LAGOS 132.8700 99,200.00 23,940,998.07 [ATRAZIHE 80% WP IKG IP-MAGNISIUM BAG UBN 0.1059
169|CHEMLAP NIG LTD MF0628281 58270(5 OLD ABA /OWERRI RD ABA 132.8700 330,120.00 24,271,118.07 |840.25KG BAGS ANHYDRIDE FLAKES , ACRYLIC ACIDE UBN 0.3524
170|CONTINENTAL FEEDERS LTD MF0602328 18278|20 OAYIWOLA STREET OREGUN LAGOS 132.8700 27,097.48 24,298,215.55 [BUTTER MILK FAT 12.392.04KG UBN 0.0289
171|INT'L PLASTICS NIG LTD MF0607226 6551|PLOT 4C, IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 132.8700 38,500.00 24,336,715.55 |[22MTS BOPP FILM HEAT SEALAD UBN 0.0411
172|CLEDOP WEST AFRICA LIMITED MF 0647043 150479|KM 12,EAST-WEST ROAD NKPOLU-RUMUGBO PORTHAR  132.8700 63,273.65 24,399,989.20 | 8DRUMS OF CWAL OXY-SCAV AND 11MTS OF CWAL XANPOL P WEMA 0.0675
173|TRIDOK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0698866 84024(320 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,CHALLENGE,MUSHIN,LAGOY  132.8700 60,708.27 24,460,697.47 | 9221 KGS OF NEW METAL PRETREATMENT CHEMICAL FOR SURFA(QWEMA 0.0648
174|ZHONGFU INVESTMENT COMPANY NIG. L|MF 0940458 347174|(HOLD MAIL) 935, IDEJO STREET, OFF ADEOLA ODEKU 132.8700 28,500.00 24,489,197.47 [750 PCS OF TG950 GENERATING SET OF 'TIGER' BRAND ZENITH 0.0304
175|EURAFRIC OIL AND COASTAL SERVICES |[MF0914362 RC 276454|24B A J MARINHO DRIVE VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8600 2,480,000.00 26,969,197.47 |S000METRIC TONNES OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ACB 2.6471
176|A FESS COMMERCIAL CO LTD MF0214921 4609926 HOSPITAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8600 12,253.00 26,981,450.47 [TRANSFORMERS,SWITCH BOXES,J HOOK,FUSES ETC AFRI 0.0131
177|BENGAS IND LTD MF0854670 RC142348|33/35 AGARAWU STREET, 3RD FLR, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8600 9,325.00 26,990,775.47 |INDUSTRIAL SINGLE CAVITY MOULDS FOR JERICAN PRODUCTION |DB PLC 0.0100
178|FINE CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0690525 RC31570|22A MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.8600 49,903.84 27,040,679.31 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIA - NEOREZ U347 DB PLC 0.0533
179|IJAPT INT CO LTD MF0702510 RC244751|1, ADEKUNLE ODUNLAMI STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8600 132,751.70 27,173,431.01 |[BABY FOOD FORMLUA- SMA PROGRESS, SMA GOLD DB PLC 0.1417
180|OSI AGRO & INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS CO|MF 0829529 RC262082|A215 SABON GARI MARKET, KANO, KANO STATE 132.8600 34,650.00 27,208,081.01 [AGRICULTURAL CHEMICAL /INSECTICIDE - 10,500 LITRES CHLORPY|DB PLC 0.0370
181|PATIANA VENTURES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0659233 375632|DD23, GARAGE LINE, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, 132.8600 11,563.00 27,219,644.01 |PVC CONDUIT FITTINGS: END WAY JUNCTION BOX, TEE WAY JUNC'ITEQUITY 0.0123
182|WINNING INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0450547 458947|2/4, OLUWATOBI STREET, OFF AFOLABI STREET, AGOD 132.8600 19,488.00 27,239,132.01 [16.8 MT OF SULFONIC ACID 96%. EQUITY 0.0208
183|WINNING INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0450546 458947|2/4, OLUWATOBI STREET, OFF AFOLABI STREET, AGOD 132.8600 38,229.84 27,277,361.85 [9600 KGS OF HOT MELT GLUE. EQUITY 0.0408
184|CONOIL PLC MF0687999 RC7288|38/39, MARINA, LAGOS 132.8600 2,818,227.41 30,095,589.26 | TDI (TOLUENE DI ISOCYANATE) POLYMERIC POLYOL ETB 3.0081
185|EVERICH INTERNATIONAL LMIMTED MF0171031 RC163124|PLOT 1225 AHMADU BELLO WAY, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.8600 27,855.75 30,123,445.01 |[ELECTRICAL SWITHES ETB 0.0297
186|KSJ INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0692054 RC390590|1, SUNNY CLOSE, OPPOSITE CHIDI BUS STOP, AWODIO 132.8600 84,000.00 30,207,445.01 |TOLUENE DIISOCYCUNATE ETB 0.0897
187|KSJ INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0692075 RC390590|1, SUNNY CLOSE, OPPOSITE CHIDI BUS STOP, AWODIOI 132.8600 53,106.00 30,260,551.01 IMETHYLENE CHLORIDE ETB 0.0567
188|M. O. KUKOYI AA1363304 C485292|18A, OKO AWO CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 289.00 30,260,840.01 |SUBSCRIPTION - ASSOCIATION OF CHARTERED CERTIFIED ACCOUNETB 0.0003
189|CYBELE COSMETICS LTD MF0785821 5394(98/100 LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN , LAGOS 132.8600 9,500.00 30,270,340.01 |95,000PCS OF 50 ML GLASS BOTTLES FOR COSMETIC INDUSTRY FBN 0.0101
190|GM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0758536 153503|170 CREEK ROAD, APAPA , LAGOS 132.8600 417,888.19 30,688,228.20 |30 UNITS OF ISUZU PICK-UP CABIN TRUCK MODELLDH 4X2 FBN 0.4460
191|GM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0622775 153503|170 CREEK ROAD, APAPA , LAGOS 132.8600 130.07 30,688,358.27 |SPARE PARTS FOR ISUZU VEHICLES FBN 0.0001
192|MAK MERA NIGERIA LTD MF0771329 232323|BLOCK 45, FLAT 8 ,KOSOFE ROAD, DOLPHIN ESTATE,IK|  132.8600 111,448.65 30,799,806.92 |CONTROL VALVES , BODY JOINTS, PLUG - SPARE PARTS FBN 0.1190
193|STARCHIMIE LTD MF0710662 95110(36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATH  132.8600 108,900.00 30,908,706.92 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GUARANTY 0.1162
194|ARVEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0826380 RC 130676|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STRET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600 57,800.51 30,966,507.43 |CAST POLYPROPYLENE FILM HABIB 0.0617
195|CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGERAA1060144 3111|KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8600 291,860.87 31,258,368.30 |[PAYMENT FOR REIMBURSEABLE EXPENSES TO SCANCEM INTL ANYIBTC 0.3115
196|MINL LTD MF0425487 RC 278741|21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.8600 6,769.90 31,265,138.20 |6 OZ. FLINT GLASS BOTTLES (CBN APPROVAL) INDO 0.0072
197|AMODY INTERANTIONAL CO.LTD MF 0635763 RC 225230|BLOCK 4 SHOP 25 AGRIC-COKER ORILE LAGOS 132.8600 63,000.00 31,328,138.20 [FLOOR TILES MAGNUM 0.0672
198|CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF 0757503 RC 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD AGINDIGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 79,872.00 31,408,010.20 |RAW MATERIAL FOR FOOD INDUSTRY( WHOLE EGG POWDER) MAGNUM 0.0853
199|COMPULEB NIGERIA LIMITED. MF0741026 416205|PLOT 10, ACME ROAD, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA 132.8600] 133,650.00 31,541,660.20 |ORIGINAL BRAND NEW COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES N.I.B 0.1427
200|INTERNATIONAL CARPETS INDUSTRIES L|MF0039688 RC29100|57, MORRISON CRESCENT OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 77,280.00 31,618,940.20 | 67.2MT OF SYNTHETIC LATEX RAW MATERIAL FOR CARPETS. OMEGA 0.0825
201JMG LTD MF0573463 RC327468|PLOT 1393 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8600 16,800.00 31,635,740.20 | 8000QTY OF NEW ROCKWOOL FIBRE OMEGA 0.0179
202|LAWNICK PHOTO LTD MF0581186 RC202888|60 AROYOLA STREET LAGOS 132.8600 120.39 31,635,860.59 | 4,506 QUANTITY OF PHOTOGRAPHIC PAPER(SHORTFALL). OMEGA 0.0001
203|MOUKA LIMITED MF 0475412 RC209244|PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATH  132.8600 196,583.65 31,832,444.24 |1 COMPLETE SET OF RECONDITIONED PIPE FORMING MILL. OMEGA 0.2098
204|RASHFUNK NIG. LTD. MF0344398 RC174045|21, WHARF ROAD APAPA,LAGOS,LAGOS. 132.8600 65,000.00 31,897,444.24 |100MT OF RAW MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION OF EXERCISE BOOK|OMEGA 0.0694
205/WISDOM CHRISTIAN BOOK MART AA1013969 42592|32 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 2,500.00 31,899,944.24 |IBTA PLATINUM 0.0027
206|PENTAC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0387540 RC449416|16 OLABISI STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8600 410,000.00 32,309,944.24 |PAYMENT FOR NON-BASMAT! INDIAN PARBOILED RICE-UP TO 15% HSTB 0.4376
207|COMPAGNIE INDUSTRIELLE ET COMMER(MF0798391 480642|35/39 CREEK ROAD LAGOS 132.8600 58,940.00 32,368,884.24 |1 UNIT OF GENERATOR SET 500KVA VOLVO BRAND UBA 0.0629
208|VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0825913 462986|KM 2,IJ0KO ROAD,SANGO OTA OGUN STATE 132.8600 45,000.00 32,413,884.24 | 60 MTONS OFGLUE FOR CORRUGATED INDUSTRY WEMA 0.0480
209|VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0727682 462986 |KM 2,1J0KO ROAD,SANGO OTA OGUN STATE 132.8600 518,552.56 32,932,436.80 | 1585 MTONS OF UNCOATED KRAFT PAPER WEMA 0.5535
210|FOUANI NIGERIA LTD MF0942978 400780|311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8600 101,110.00 33,033,546.80 |ELECTRONICS- TELEVISION SET ZENITH 0.1079
211 MINL LIMITED . MF 0238019 278741 | 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.8600 241,283.80 33,274,830.60 | COATED STEEL SHEET- INDUSTRIAL RAW MSTERIAL(TIN FREE SHE| ZENITH 0.2575
212|UNIPETROL NIGERIA PLC. MF0949851 64742 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET,V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8600 1,039,350.00 34,314,180.60 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- 507MT OF TDI ZENITH 1.1094
213|CRYSTAL GLASS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0710380 72539(153, OLD 0JO ROAD, KUJE AMUWO, OFF BADAGRY EXH  132.8500 350,000.00 34,664,180.60 |[FOR IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL FOR BRONZE FLOAT GLASS|ACCESS 0.3735
214|FOYIN LORD GATE NIG. LTD MF 0685564 603165|67-69 IKORODU ROAD, FADEYI LAGOS. 132.8500 12,180.00 34,676,360.60 |PAYMENT FOR IMPORTATION OF PLASTER OF PARIS. ACCESS 0.0130
215|MICKEY LADEY COMM. CO LTD MF 0674812 26040433, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, LAGOS. 132.8500 28,490.00 34,704,850.60 [IMPORTATION OF SPOKE, PEDAL & TUBES-ALL NEW. ACCESS 0.0304
216|PRIMLAKS GALVANIZING LTD MF 0674003 10363|16 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS. 132.8500 454,727.00 35,159,577.60 | COLD ROLLED STEEL AND/OR ZINC INGOT ACCESS 0.4853
217|BLACK HORSE PLASTICS IND. LTD MF0668856 17737|6 IBASSA RD BADAGRY EXP. WAY LAGOS 132.8500 129,600.00 35,289,177.60 |POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER 120MT AFRI 0.1383
218|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0732210 2288|2 AKILO STREET OGBA IKEJA 132.8500 248,500.00 35,537,677.60 |ALUMINIUM COILS(RAW MAT. FOR INDUSTRIAL USE) AFRI 0.2652
219|YINKA OBA FOAM NIG LTD MF0263543 60991|KM 4 IJEBU-JESA RD ILESA OSUN 132.8500 452,640.00 35,990,317.60 |POLYMERIC POLYOL 220.8MT (RAW MAT. FOR IND.) AFRI 0.4831
220|ELECTRICITY METER CO. NIG. PLC MF 0602132 21118|Plot 30-32 Light Industrial Area, Chikaji-Zaria, Kaduna Sta|  132.8500 8,467.13 35,998,784.73 |Shortfall in DAS 32/2005 required to pay for 3,240 pcs of Three Phase HAIMB 0.0090
221|ELECTRICITY METER CO. NIG. PLC MF 0602133 21118|Plot 30-32 Light Industrial Area, Chikaji-Zaria, Kaduna Sta|  132.8500 286,000.00 36,284,784.73 |20,000 pcs_sets of parts for the production of single phase electricity (AIMB 0.3052
222|MR. FELIX CHIKWU AA1054621 1600757|c/o Ame Consulting Engineering 132.8500 129.16 36,284,913.89 |2005/2006 annual subscription in favour of project management institu/AIMB 0.0001
223|E.C ECHE INVESTMENT LTD MF0716583 175240|ZONE 8 NO 5 MAIN MARKET NKWO NNEWI ANAMBRA ST 132.8500 180,000.00 36,464,913.89 | FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD 0.1921
224|ENJELS FOOD INDUSTRIES MF0946733 503793|KM 14 IDIROKO RD IJUOTA OGUN STATE 132.8500 787,000.00 37,251,913.89 | FRIED INSTANT NOODLE PROCESSING LINE BROAD 0.8399
225[STONEWALL CONTINENTAL LTD MF0668171 52968|11 ADEMOLA STREET S.W IKOYI LAGOS STATE 132.8500 26,300.00 37,278,213.89 | ALUMINIUM SULPHATE BROAD 0.0281
226|CON ENGINEERING NIGERIA LTD AA 1277433 RC 214762|PLOT 519 CADASTRAL ZONE AO, CENTRAL BUSINESS A 132.8500 10,500.00 37,288,713.89 |SCHOOL FEES CAPITAL 0.0112
227|GROBMAK D LIMITED MF0731079 RC17456(9 OGBOMOSHO STREET, GARKI, ABUJA 132.8500 8,812.80 37,297,526.69 | PLASTER OF MOULAGE CHARTERED 0.0094
228|BERTFRANCA IND. COY. LTD MF-0946664 RC236063|NO 46 ONITSHA ROAD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE 132.8500 100,000.00 37,397,526.69 INEW AAKOO POWER GENERATORS. DB PLC 0.1067
229|CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. NIG. LTD MF0765540 RC81823|13 EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA -LAGOS 132.8500 53,478.40 37,451,005.09 |RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DB PLC 0.0571
230|DIRECT ON PC LTD AA - 1360308 RC - 349178|PLOT B, BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPE  132.8500 127,250.00 37,578,255.09 |PAYMENT OF BANDWIDTH CHARGES DB PLC 0.1358
231|DR ERIC MANGETE AA1044042 A08144201|3 ELELENWA STREET,G.R.A ,PHASE II,PORT HARCOURT  132.8500 7,674.00 37,585,929.09 |[SCHOOL FEES PAYMENT FOR MANGETE E DB PLC 0.0082
232|KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED CO LTD MF0855028 RC136005|30B BABS ANIMASHUAN ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8500 25,820.00 37,611,749.09 [VARIOUS WATER FILTER AS PER INVOICE NO 72 OF 2/5/2005 DB PLC 0.0276
233|MANAL NIG. LTD MF 0797998 RC-131717(3, OLORUNFUNMI STREET OFF KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY (  132.8500 30,000.00 37,641,749.09 |CATERPILLAR BULLDOZER -1- USED D8K DB PLC 0.0320
234|NICEWAY INT'L LTD MF0702706 RC456401|34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 132.8500 19,311.84 37,661,060.93 |CORPORATE ITEMS - ZEBRA MUGS, DB PLC 0.0206
235|NICEWAY INT'L LTD MF0940472 RC456401[34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 132.8500 9,440.00 37,670,500.93 |[HOUSEHOLD ITEMS - CLOTH DRYERS DB PLC 0.0101
236|NICEWAY INT'L LTD MF0702709 RC456401|34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 132.8500 5,722.60 37,676,223.53 |ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES - MICRO WAVES , MINI OVEN & MIRROW DB PLC 0.0061
237|QUALITY RADIATORS LIMITED MF 0584952 RC116619|PLOT 75A TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. PORT 132.8500 6,200.00 37,682,423.53 [STRETCH BLOW MOULDING MACHINES DB PLC 0.0066
238|QUALITY RADIATORS LIMITED MF 0061239 RC116619|PLOT 75A TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. PORT 132.8500 13,350.00 37,695,773.53 |INDUSTRIAL TOOLS - SOLDER BAR AND SOLDER WIRE DB PLC 0.0142
239|QUALITY RADIATORS LIMITED MF 0061243 RC116619|PLOT 75A TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. PORT 132.8500 22,150.00 37,717,923.53 |[SEMI AUTOMATIC MACHINES FOR RINSING, FILLING AND CAPPING |DB PLC 0.0236
240|FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS TRAINING CEN]AA1004386 RC62957]|4 PARK LANE, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 3,037.86 37,720,961.40 |FEE FOR BANKING & INVESTMENT FORUM ECO 0.0032
241|DABSON LIMITED MF0660679 105124 |PLOT MF15, MURTALA MOHAMMED EXPRESSWAY, CAD|  132.8500 170,000.00 37,890,961.40 |ICOMPLETE WATER TREATMENT AND BOTTLING STORAGE PLANT. |[EQUITY 0.1814
242|DADADI FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0660678 616158|SUITE 4/5, ROYAL PLAZA WUSE Il, ABUJA. 132.8500 113,840.00 38,004,801.40 |SATCHET AND TINNED TOMATO PASTE. EQUITY 0.1215
243|KARRINGTON LIMITED MF0548879 120752|10-12, SOMORIN OKEOWO STREET, IFAKO BUS STOP, G|  132.8500 49,500.00 38,054,301.40 |60 MT OF PAPER FOR PRINTING EXERCISE BOOKS. EQUITY 0.0528
244|KARRINGTON LIMITED MF0548881 120752|10-12, SOMORIN OKEOWO STREET, IFAKO BUS STOP, G|  132.8500 26,250.00 38,080,551.40 |30 MT OF PAPER FOR PRODUCTION OF EXERCISE BOOK COVERS. |EQUITY 0.0280
245|KARRINGTON LIMITED MF0548882 120752|10-12, SOMORIN OKEOWO STREET, IFAKO BUS STOP, G|  132.8500 42,840.00 38,123,391.40 |21 MT OF ART PAPER IN SHEETS, REAM WRAPPED - GLOSS. EQUITY 0.0457
246|KARRINGTON LIMITED MF0548884 120752|10-12, SOMORIN OKEOWO STREET, IFAKO BUS STOP, G|  132.8500 30,600.00 38,153,991.40 |51 MT OF WHITE CHIPBOARD- IN REELS. EQUITY 0.0327




247|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0779863 130408|POLT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, OFF LADIPO OLUW{  132.8500 38,050.00 38,192,041.40 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL: 16,000 KGS OF MULTITERA U (P10). |EQUITY 0.0406
248|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0698173 130408|POLT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, OFF LADIPO OLUW{  132.8500 21,800.00 38,213,841.40 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL: 20 MT OF SULPHUR BASE SYNTHETIC|EQUITY 0.0233
249|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0661997 130408|POLT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, OFF LADIPO OLUW{  132.8500 24,720.00 38,238,561.40 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL: 120 MT OF SODIUM BICARBONATE FO|EQUITY 0.0264
250|SATKARTAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0692153 RC457239|59, TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8500 31,969.85 38,270,531.25 |KEROSINE STOVES ETB 0.0341
251|ALO ALUMINIUM MFG.CO.LTD. MF0270498 154276|KLM 1,NKPOR/UMUOJI ROAD,NKPOR,ONITSHA 132.8500 1,028,000.00 39,298,531.25 |ALUMINIUM COILS IN MILL FINISH FBN 1.0972
252|GMT NIGERIA LTD MF 0795083 333700{14 GERARD RD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 59,320.50 39,357,851.75 |FULL CREAM EVAPORATED MILK FBN 0.0633
253|GMT NIGERIA LTD MF 0795588 333700{14 GERARD RD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 280,566.46 39,638,418.21 |DOUBLE REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TINPLATE COATING D-2.8/5.0 FBN 0.2994
254|GMT NIGERIA LTD MF 0795106 333700{14 GERARD RD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 10,335.28 39,648,753.49 |[MALTODEXTRINE C*DRY 01915 - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 0.0110
255|GMT NIGERIA LTD MF 0795121 333700{14 GERARD RD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 101,394.19 39,750,147.68 |COPPER WIRE 1.24MM FBN 0.1082
256|/GMT NIGERIA LTD MF 0795052 333700{14 GERARD RD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 154,631.30 39,904,778.98 |FILTER REPAIR KITS FOR DAIRY MILK MACHINE FBN 0.1650
257|GMT NIGERIA LTD. MF0795592 333700{14 GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 3,100.45 39,907,879.43 |GROWING UP MILK 123 FBN 0.0033
258|NIGERIAN BALL POINT PEN IND. PLC MF 0789978 107442, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8500 922,566.14 40,830,445.57 |BLUE AND RED INK POINTS FOR BIC BALL PENS FBN 0.9846
259|NIGERIAN EAGLE FLOUR MILLS LIMITED |MF0654524 30737|TOLL POINT IBADAN /LAGOS EXPRESSWAY , IBADAN 132.8500 1,888,576.20 42,719,021.77 |18,000MTS IN BULK NO.3 OR BETTER CWRS WHEAT FBN 2.0156
260|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LIMITED _[MF 0795087 180434|1ST COMM. AVENUE OLUYOLE IND. EST IBADAN 132.8500 79,747.16 42,798,768.93 |RELEASE AND FASTENING TAPE FBN 0.0851
261|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY PLC MF 0795113 113300|PLOT 7 B ACME ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 296,912.00 43,095,680.93 |SKIMMED MILK POWDER HHHS 30+ FBN 0.3169
262|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY PLC MF 0795125 113300|PLOT 7 B ACME ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 103,838.43 43,199,519.36 |ROLL PIMP SACHET FOIL 25G. 130X85MM FBN 0.1108
263|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT CO.HMF0697297 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRAL BUS. DIST|  132.8500 36.88 43,199,556.24 |ROLLER C/W SHAFT AUMUND FOR CEMENT COMPANY FBN 0.0000
264|GASLINK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0662444 121908|8TH FLOOR, STALLION HOUSE, 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STR _ 132.8500 120,533.91 43,320,090.15 |INDUSTRIAL SPARES (TURBINE METER TZ G250, DELTA METER, BA|FBNMB 0.1286
265|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0783430 RC 71242 [MARBLE HOUSE, | ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO IK| ~ 132.8500 1,808,595.00 45,128,685.15 |6,750MT BRAZILLIAN CANE RAW MATERIAL SUGAR OF AN AVERAGHFIDELITY 1.9303
266|GARNET INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0829018 RC 133176 | ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET WESTERN AVENUE SURY  132.8500 20,640.00 45,149,325.15 |3FCL, 64.5MT 2580, BAGS AMMONIUM CHLORIDE 99.5% MIN DRY BAJFIDELITY 0.0220
267|ONOM ENTERPRISES MF 0787429 LAZ 092413 |11 SEBANJO STREET MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8500 44,854.79 45,194,179.94 123,336 MT PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS FIDELITY 0.0479
268|JONCOD NIGERIA LTD. MF 0920518 | RC 51000 7 OLAJUMOKE OBASA CLOSE SURULERE LAGOS 132.8500 70,965.00 45,265,144.94 |IMPORTATION OF ENGINES & GENERATORS FIRST ATLAN. 0.0757
269|MULTICHOICE NIGERIA LTD MF 0762762 RC 234847 PLOT 1361 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND|  132.8500 165,295.00 45,430,439.94 |IMPORTATION OF SMART CARDS FIRST ATLAN. 0.1764
270|ADEREMI AKINSETE AA 0952273 A 048886323, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 2,000.00 45,432,439.94 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0021
271|BROADLINK GLOBAL LIMITED MF 0344539 RC 182846|PLOT 432 KUMASI CRESCENT, OFF AMINU KANO CRES(  132.8500 10,900.67 45,443,340.61 |IMPORTATION OF LEAD ACID BATTERY CELLS FSB 0.0116
272|AJAOKUTA STEEL COMPANY LIMITED MF0119203 30677|AJAOKUTA STEEL COMPLEX, AJAOKUTA, KOGI STATE 132.8500 7,000,000.00 52,443,340.61 |20,000 MT OF PRIME STEEL SQUARE BILLETS GUARANTY 7.4710
273|CORPORATE OIL & GAS LTD MF0779190 231617(27/29, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L|  132.8500 36,072.16 52,479,412.77 |[HOLTSTAR WATER PUMPS GUARANTY 0.0385
274|FWG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0786383 416486|PLOT 2, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, AWKA, ANAMBRA STATE 132.8500 23,838.61 52,503,251.38 |[RAW MATERIAL - CELLULOSE PULP GUARANTY 0.0254
275|NUCHEM NIG LTD MF0949942 19971138, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, 1ST FLOOR, VICTORIA ISL. 132.8500 181,296.00 52,684,547.38 [POLY PROPYLENE FOR INDUSTRIAL USE GUARANTY 0.1935
276|VISTA INT'L LIMITED MF0779981 208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK |, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC 132.8500 33,946.03 52,718,493.41 |RAW MATERIALS FOR PAPER AND PRINTING INDUSTRY: COLOUR P|GUARANTY 0.0362
277|VISTA INT'L LIMITED MF0744959 208914 |PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC 132.8500 31,790.34 52,750,283.75 [RAW MATERIALS FOR EXERCISE BOOK & PRINTING INDUSTRY : MA|[GUARANTY 0.0339
278|RIGIDPAK CONTAINERS LTD MF0688912 RC 26094|PLOTS 1-3 OLD JOS ROAD ZARIA KADUNA 132.8500 23,113.44 52,773,397.19 [SEMI CHEMICAL FLUTING PAPER HABIB 0.0247
279|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIGERIA) [MF0672315 11330|PLOT 7B ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJ  132.8500 333,200.00 53,106,597.19 {112 METRIC TONS ANHYDROUS 99.8% MILK FAT DRUMS OF 200 KG \IBTC 0.3556
280|AARTI STEEL NIG. LTD MF0674990 RC 499767|15A, SOWEMIMO STREET, G.R.A, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 37,795.92 53,144,393.11 [EXCAVATOR/LOADER MACHINE (INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY) INDO 0.0403
281|EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0797701 RC 1161|KM 32, LAGOS BADAGRY EXP. WAY, LAGOS 132.8500 8,600.00 53,152,993.11 [CALIBRATED TABLET HARDNESS TESTER (PHARM. EQUIP.) INDO 0.0092
282|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LTD MF0473430 RC 267435|215/219, IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO, LAGOS 132.8500 10,967.68 53,163,960.79 [ALUMINIUM FOIL SYNTHETIC RESIN (FOR PHARM. USE) INDO 0.0117
283|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LTD MF0800043 RC 267435(215/219, IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO, LAGOS 132.8500 24,921.76 53,188,882.55 |[PRINTED SHRINK FILM (FOR PHARM. USE) INDO 0.0266
284|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LTD MF0473427 RC 267435|215/219, IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO, LAGOS 132.8500 18,928.38 53,207,810.93 |RIGID PVC FILM (FOR PHARM. USE) INDO 0.0202
285|AKINGBOLA ANTHONIA TOLULOPE AA1047689 A2337152| 12 RUXTON ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8500 2,000.00 53,209,810.93 | PTA INTERCON. 0.0021
286|AYANGEAKAA AKAA DANIEL AA1046857 A2587762 | DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS BENUE STATE UNIVERSITY 132.8500 23,066.00 53,232,876.93 [SCHOOL FEES INTERCON. 0.0246
287|CHIEF E.O PORBENI AA1088602 A1944950| 6 WONODI STREET OROMENIKE PORT HARCOURT RIVE  132.8500 6,650.00 53,239,526.93 [SCHOOL FEES INTERCON. 0.0071
288|CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0735037 390703[31 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.8500 24,652.00 53,264,178.93 [138.00MT WHITE CEMENT J.K CAMEL BRAND INTERCON. 0.0263
289|GOOD YEAR ENGINEERING & PLASTIC CqMF0052891 77194]20 OROYINYIN STREET 3RD FLOOR LAGOS 132.8500 77,800.00 53,341,978.93 | 2780DOZ (75MM/100MM) DOOR LOCKS INTERCON. 0.0830
290|INTERCONTINENTAL BANK PLC AA1047421 125352| PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET V/I LGOS 132.8500 63,019.91 53,404,998.84 |COURSE FEE INTERCON. 0.0673
291|ROLICE MOTORS MF0733000 75737| 362 IKORODU ROAD MARYLAND IKEJA 132.8500 1,116,648.34 54,521,647.18 [72 UNITS OF MAZDA E2000 VAN. INTERCON. 1.1918
292| ESS-AY HOLDINGS LIMITED MF 0450132 RC 90574 | ADEBOLA HOUSE 40 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA 132.8500 206,969.00 54,728,616.18 | RAW MATERIAL-UNEXPOSED PHOTOGRAPHIC FILMS MAGNUM 0.2209
293|PRINTS SPECIALTY MF 0780960 RC 64580/ ADEBOLA HOUSE 40 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA 132.8500 97,750.00 54,826,366.18 [RAW MATERIAL -INDUSTRIAL PRINTING PAPERS MAGNUM 0.1043
294|SHONGHAI PACKAGING IND.LTD MF 0673315 RC 21772|NCWS HOUSE PC 14 AHMED ONIBUDO ST.VI LAGOS 132.8500 12,300.00 54,838,666.18 |[PACKAGING MACHINERY SPARE PARTS MAGNUM 0.0131
295|WEST AFRICAN GLASS IND.PLC MF 0673307 RC 10049{134 TRANS AMADI IND. LAYOUT PORT HARCOURT 132.8500 202,950.00 55,041,616.18 [SODA ASH DENSE MAGNUM 0.2166
296|EJEGI EGHOSA BRIGHT AA 1329069 A2599535|11,EKHAGUERE STREET, OFF ANIGBORO STREET,BENI 132.8500 3,742.40 55,045,358.58 [PAYMENT OF TUITION FEES TO UNIVERSITY OF DUNDEE MBC 0.0040
297|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0740407 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 4,873.70 55,050,232.28 |LIQUINTINT RED ST FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0052
298|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741072 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 18,646.20 55,068,878.48 |LIGHT LIQUID PARAFIN BP/EP SIKOLENE SIRUS M85 FOR N.I.B 0.0199
299|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0740412 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 20,500.00 55,089,378.48 |GLYCERINE (PRICERINE 9091) FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0219
300|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769992 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 29,640.00 55,119,018.48 |[SCMC BLANOSE 9M31XF-U FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0316
301|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741078 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 35,152.35 55,154,170.83 [VARIOUS MATERIAL, VIBRACOLOR YELLOW DYE, VIBRACOLOR N.I.B 0.0375
302|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0740415 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 56,748.60 55,210,919.43 [LAUNDROSIL 3KS 414 FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0606
303|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741074 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 57,527.20 55,268,446.63 | TRIETHANOLAMINE 995, SODIUM SACCHARIN CHINESE BP FOR N.I.B 0.0614
304|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769996 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 60,192.00 55,328,638.63 |[SODIUM FLUORIDE FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0642
305|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769983 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 61,482.00 55,390,120.63 [OPTIBLANC 2MG LT EXTRA FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0656
306|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741077 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 63,500.00 55,453,620.63 |TINOPAL DMA-X FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0678
307|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0740406 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 75,236.00 55,528,856.63 |T-BLEND SAVINASE/LIPOLASE 8/33 FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0803
308|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0740430 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 75,888.00 55,604,744.63 |TONSIL OPTIMUM 243FF BLEACHING EARTH FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0810
309|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741061 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 93,741.00 55,698,485.63 [SAROMEX LOVAGE & CELERY FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.1000
310|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741091 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 105,443.27 55,803,928.90 |ESTOL 1474, NIPASOL M, NIPAGIN M, CRODACOL C90 CETYL N.I.B 0.1125
311|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741086 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 107,226.00 55,911,154.90 [WHITE PETROLEUM JELLY BP FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.1144
312|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0740411 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 113,548.80 56,024,703.70 INEWSTROKE UN175289 FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.1212
313|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769994 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 153,320.00 56,178,023.70 |YELLOW PETROLEUM JELLY ASTRA 50 YELLOW FOR PRODUCTION |N.I.B 0.1636
314|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0740427 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 170,644.70 56,348,668.40 |ESTOL 1462, CETYL ALCHOL, TINOPAL CBS, FD & CRED40, VITAMIN |N.I.B 0.1821
315/UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0740403 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 179,972.80 56,528,641.20 [GALAXY 789 SLS NEEDLES FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.1921
316|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0740428 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 214,206.00 56,742,847.20 |WISHMASTER UN199406 FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.2286
317|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741076 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 224,400.00 56,967,247.20 [SCMC BLANOSE 9M31XF-U FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.2395
318|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741071 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 261,266.88 57,228,514.08 |SIRUS M350 LIQUID PARAFIN FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.2788
319|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741090 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 286,214.70 57,514,728.78 |SILICONE Q2-3300, IRGACARE MP, 111872 MOROCCAN ROSE N.I.B 0.3055
320|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741085 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 291,042.00 57,805,770.78 |YELLOW PETROLEUM JELLY ASTRA 50 YELLOW FOR PRODUCTION |N.I.B 0.3106
321|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741054 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 318,336.00 58,124,106.78 |RED CLOSE UP FLAVOUR ODORIFEROUS MIXTURE FOR N.I.B 0.3398
322|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0743227 208914|BLOCK 1, PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF 132.8500 45,923.44 58,170,030.22 |WHITE DRAWING SHEET, 70 GSM N.I.B 0.0490
323|PAPER WORLWIDE AFRO ASIA LTD MF0657322 RC607438|13, OBALODU STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8500 39,480.00 58,209,510.22 [PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS OCEANIC 0.0421
324|PAPER WORLWIDE AFRO ASIA LTD MF0657325 RC607438[13, OBALODU STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8500 171,205.90 58,380,716.12 |PLAIN PAPER OCEANIC 0.1827
325[SOCIO NIGERIA LTD MF 0636004 253156|1 CEDAR RD OFF ISHERI,LAGOS 132.8500 45,792.00 58,426,508.12 [IND.RAW MAT. TOLUENE REGENT 0.0489
326|NAGODE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0753714 RC134615|159/161 LADIPO STREET MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.8500 16,226.00 58,442,734.12 |38MT OF D.O.P. STANBIC 0.0173
327|NAGODE INDUSTRIES LTD MFQ0753749 RC134615|159/161 LADIPO STREET MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.8500 197,800.00 58,640,534.12 [100MT T.D.I (TOLUENE-DI-ISOCYANATE) STANBIC 0.2111
328|NAGODE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0753714 RC134615/159/161 LADIPO STREET MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.8500 21,498.75 58,662,032.87 |52.5MT OF POLYETHYLENE STANBIC 0.0229
329|NAGODE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0787586 RC134615|159/161 LADIPO STREET MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.8500 113,400.00 58,775,432.87 [160MT POLYMERIC POLYOL STANBIC 0.1210
330|MADUEKE ARINZE EBELE AA0522859 A0268198| STANDARD TRUST BANK, 4 NNAMDI AZIKWE AVE, AWK 132.8500 800.00 58,776,232.87 [PAYMENT OF TUITION FEES STB 0.0009
331|MBH POWER LIMITED MF0504431 RC380240|11A OSBORNE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 11,754.00 58,787,986.87 [PAYMENT FOR SUPPLY OF CURRENT TRANSFORMERS STB 0.0125
332|PADSON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0389571 RC72167|3, MURTALA MOHAMMED RD, ILORIN, KWARA STATE 132.8500 168,000.00 58,955,986.87 |PAYMENT FOR NEW JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITION |STB 0.1793




333|UNI ENTTERPRISES MF0387518 RC401394|31, OBALODU STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8500 42,180.00 58,998,166.87 [PAYMENT FOR ENAMELWARE IN ASSORTED DESIGNS STB 0.0450
334|GMT LIMITED MF0795737 333700{14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 81,639.24 59,079,806.11 [IMPORTATION OF TETRA PAK PACKAGING MATERIALS STD. CHART. 0.0871
335|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0661096 RC 215875[12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.8500 187,200.00 59,267,006.11 [PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: PVC GRADE H66 180.00MT TRUST 0.1998
336|FIRST ALUMINIUM PLC/GMT LTD MF0795760 2288|2 AKILO STREET IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 334,624.00 59,601,630.11 [ALUMINIUM COILS UBA 0.3571
337|GLAXOSMITHLINE CONSUMER PLC MF0732688 8726|KM 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 30,244.83 59,631,874.94 [100KG FLAVOURED BEVERAGE 580029 T UBA 0.0323
338|NIGERITE LTD/GMT LTD MF0795800 1894/41 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8500 192,353.80 59,824,228.74 [WOOD PULP FOR CEMENT APPLICATIONS UBA 0.2053
339|PURECHEM INDUSTRIES MF0676404 115657[19 TOWN PLANNING WAY 2ND FLOOR ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8500 45,662.59 59,869,891.33 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS-VINYL ACETATE MONOMER(53.32) UBA 0.0487
340|GOLDEN FERTILIZER LTD MF0740699 315326{2 OLD DOCK RD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 1,232,462.21 61,102,353.54 [5030458MT MURIATE POTASH IN BULK UBN 1.3154
341|P ZIND PLC MF0762410 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8500 698,184.91 61,800,538.45 [STRETCH SLEEVE FOR SOAP MFG 3920.100MTS UBN 0.7452
342|WEST AFRICA MILK CO PLC MF0664226 11330[PLOT 7B ACME RD. OGBA IND. EST. IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 150,112.00 61,950,650.45 [32 MTS SPRAY SKIMMED MILK POWER UBN 0.1602
343|DEMBAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0047638 97429|12,SULE ABUKA CRESCENT, OFF OPEBI RD, IKEJA 132.8500 250,000.00 62,200,650.45 [BRAND NEW GENERATORS WITH PERKINS ENGINE UBNMB 0.2668
344|BASCO NIGERIA LTD MF0583228 247330[12, RACE-COURSE, SABO ROAD ADAMASINGBA IBADA 132.8500 792,000.00 62,992,650.45 [NEW JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITION AX MODEL AX 1|UTB 0.8453
345/INTERWORLD PRODUCTS (NIG) LTD MF0940024 268357|66 AKANRO STREET ILASAJAMA MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8500 19,177.04 63,011,827.49 (1,400 PCS OF BINATONE SUPER ACTIVE ROTATING ANTENNA AND 4UTB 0.0205
346|CITY BUSINESS COMPUTERS LIMITED MF 0773801 62008|8,0BANTA ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 1,325,000.00 64,336,827.49 | TUNIT OF 2X FAS980CS INCL COMPUTER SERVER &STORAGE SYSTIWEMA 1.4141
347|FINE CHEMICALS NIGERIA LTD. MF 0771138 31570|22 MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET V.I,LAGOS 132.8500 50,856.00 64,387,683.49 | 31.200 MTONS OF DIACETONE ALCOHOL WEMA 0.0543
348|FINE CHEMICALS NIGERIA LTD. MF 0771140 31570|22 MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET V.I,LAGOS 132.8500 20,991.00 64,408,674.49 | 17 MTONS OF BENZOIC ACID AND MALEIC ANHYDRATE WEMA 0.0224
349|MULTICHEM INDS LIMITED. MF 0698087 130408|PLOT D2,ISREAL ADEBANJO CLOSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 18,892.50 64,427,566.99 | 33.00 MTONS OF SODIUM BENZOATE FOOD GRADE BP98 POWDER |WEMA 0.0202
350[MULTICHEM INDS LIMITED. MF 0949095 130408|PLOT D2,ISREAL ADEBANJO CLOSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 47,310.00 64,474,876.99 | 12,000 KGS OF DISPERSE BLUE 60,BLACK EXSF,BLUE 56,RUBINE RIWEMA 0.0505
351|NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LIMITED MF 0825902 2461|KM 40 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY,SANGO OTTA OGUN §|  132.8500 16,605.00 64,491,481.99 | 2,000 KGS OF MIXTURES OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCE(RV8728) |WEMA 0.0177
352|AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTD MF0655640 365260[PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE. AMUWO ODOFIN LA 132.8500 392,000.00 64,883,481.99 |FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH ZENITH 0.4184
353|CARING CHEMISTRY LTD MF0749278 310144[39, ODUDUWA CRESCENT, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 32,072.71 64,915,554.70 [SNOW WHITE PETROLEUM JELLY AND HEAVY MINERAL OIL ZENITH 0.0342
354|D&S TRADING COMPANY LTD MF0655626 21700|25 ASA AFARIOGUN ST STR, AJAO ESTATE APAKUN OS  132.8500 294,464.70 65,210,019.40 [DAIRY KING INSTANT MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.3143
355|DELTA STEEL COMPANY LTD MF0942823 30766|DSC OVWIAN ALADJA, WARRI DELTA STATE 132.8500 39,653.81 65,249,673.21 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- LIMIT SWITCH,GREASE DISTRIBUZENITH 0.0423
356|DELTA STEEL COMPANY LTD MF0942817 30766|DSC OVWIAN ALADJA, WARRI DELTA STATE 132.8500 116,320.00 65,365,993.21 [ROLLER FEEDER ROLLS- INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY ZENITH 0.1241
357|DELTA STEEL COMPANY LTD MF0921703 30766|DSC OVWIAN ALADJA, WARRI DELTA STATE 132.8500 164,735.53 65,530,728.74 [SUPPLY OF MILK REFACTORIES ZENITH 0.1758
358/ DOULATRAM NIGERIA LTD . MF0196270 6918|NO.9, OLOROGUN STREET,OFF ENU OWA STREET,IDUM|  132.8500 66,576.51 65,597,305.25 [BAKING POWDER ZENITH 0.0711
359|EMENITE LIMITED MF 0371914 2712|7, OLD ABAKALIKIRD. ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 132.8500 21,692.93 65,618,998.18 [CONSUMABLES, EQUIPMENTS, VARIOUS ACCESSORIES FOR INDUS|ZENITH 0.0232
360|EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0790924 263442|7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8500 39,290.00 65,658,288.18 | ACTICIDES BX -H - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL ZENITH 0.0419
361|FERRO BRITE IND NIG LTD MF0944017 58758|44, ENU-OWA STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 60,480.00 65,718,768.18 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- POLYTHENE TEREPHTHALATE POLYMER |ZENITH 0.0645
362|GM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0758511 153503|17 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 700.24 65,719,468.42 |[SPARE PARTS FOR ISUZU VEHICLES (SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0007
363|JOVIINTL CO LTD MF0919527 175390|27 BERKLEY ST, ONIKAN, LAGOS 132.8500 33,760.00 65,753,228.42 [MAIN VAULT DOOR 2KL & KCL C/W GRILLE GATE & EMERGENCY VE|ZENITH 0.0360
364|KNEIPE NIG. LTD MF0639829 36887|12, AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 115,000.00 65,868,228.42 |ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL ZENITH 0.1227
365|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0824716 78434|NO 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8500 116,180.42 65,984,408.84 [HIGH DENSITY FILM H 5615F - RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.1240
366|/MINDONG YIHUA (NIG) COY LTD MF0764869 462039|NO 1A DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 44,380.00 66,028,788.84 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- ALTERNATORS ZENITH 0.0474
367|MIRA PURIFICATION LTD MF0601045 511999|PLOT 1377 BORNO STREET,ABUJA FCT 132.8500 15,300.00 66,044,088.84 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - COMBINE SIMI-AUTOMATIC BLOW MOULIZENITH 0.0163
368|MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF0794980 914|1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 56,672.83 66,100,761.67 | STOCK 4744 - ADDITIVE OIL ZENITH 0.0605
369|MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF0794964 914|1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 61,048.69 66,161,810.36 [ADDITIVE FOR LUBRICATING OIL - STOCK 3428 ZENITH 0.0652
370/MULTICHOICE NIG. LTD AA1080025 234847[1379 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGQ  132.8500 280,158.00 66,441,968.36 |[SUBSCRIBER MANAGEMENT CHARGES APRIL 2005 ZENITH 0.2990
371|MULTICHOICE NIG. LTD MF0872156 234847|1379 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGC  132.8500 1,020,624.00 67,462,592.36 {10,000 UNITS OF DECODER ZENITH 1.0893
372|NANFANG MOTOR NIG. LTD. MF0790260 510226{(HOLD MAIL) KM 38, ABEOKUTA/LAGOS EXPRESSWAY 132.8500 192,765.00 67,655,357.36 [NEW MOTORCYCLE NANFANG GK125 CKD COMPONENT ZENITH 0.2057
373|PLANTGERIA COMPANY LIMITED MF0583744 44076|4 HINDERER ROAD, APAPA GRA, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 206,749.86 67,862,107.22 [INDSUTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- VARIOUS TYPES OF PUMPS ZENITH 0.2207
374|PRINTSERVE LIMITED MF0869562 2797228, ISREAL OYEKAN STREET, SOMOLU, LAGOS 132.8500 45,000.00 67,907,107.22 |[RAW MATERIALS FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY ZENITH 0.0480
375|ROBERT JOHNSON NIG. LTD . MF 0922208 205983|286 IKORODU ROAD ANTHONY VILLAGE, ANTHONY LAG  132.8500 140,000.00 68,047,107.22 |[GLORY BANK NOTE COUNTING MACHINE ZENITH 0.1494
376|RODA COMMERCIAL VENTURES LTD. MF0764882 289102[34A, WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 7,190.50 68,054,297.72 |GROCERIES-JAM,MIXED PICKLES,CHICK PEAS ZENITH 0.0077
377|SP ASSOCIATES LTD MF0764369 163666|PLOT 1376B TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET VICTORIA ISLAN|  132.8500 17,558.18 68,071,855.90 [COMPLETE SET OF MECHANICALLY DRIVEN INSTALLATION QUADR4ZENITH 0.0187
378|SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0668378 6864|PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU LAGOS 132.8500 3,236.47 68,075,092.37 | HABSIT FLAT BELTS- INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES ZENITH 0.0035
379|SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0940986 6864|PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU LAGOS 132.8500 9,710.70 68,084,803.07 [SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY - BOSCH OILER,CONTRAC]|ZENITH 0.0104
380|SUNLEK INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF0940511 380145|LASU-ISHERI EXP EWEDOGBON B/STOP,OPPOSITE OLA|  132.8500 60,266.00 68,145,069.07 [WELDED MESH, CHAINLINK FENCING WIRE AND BARBED WIRE ZENITH 0.0643
381|TAYLEK DRUGS COLTD MF 0764683 131625|PLOT 8 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO LAGOS 132.8500 38,160.00 68,183,229.07 [PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS - NIFECARD RETARD ZENITH 0.0407
382|TOTAL FINAELF NIGERIA PLC . MF0697114 1396|4, AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 1,026,950.00 69,210,179.07 [3,800MT OF BUTIMEN 60/70 ZENITH 1.0960
383|TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF 0824818 2002|9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8500 71,864.18 69,282,043.25 |[RAW MATERIAL- WAFFLE INGOTS ZENITH 0.0767
384|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0696129 208914|PLOT 441, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET,IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 33,263.98 69,315,307.23 [COPPIER PAPER (COLOUR SPRINT) IN VARIOUS COLOURS. ZENITH 0.0355
385/WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) PLC MF0765791 11330|7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE.IKEJA LAQ  132.8500 436,128.00 69,751,435.23 [176 METRIC TONNES SPRAY SKIMMED MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.4655
386/|ZARTECH AGRIC LT'D MF0749929 27322|OFF SEVEN UP ROAD OLUYOLE IND. ESTATE RING ROA|  132.8500 90,413.12 69,841,848.35 |AGRICULTURAL MATERIAL- VARIOUS LUTAVIT FEEDS VITAMINS & fZENITH 0.0965
387|NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY LIMITED MF0450249 RC353035|10, DUPE OTEGBOLA INDUSTRIAL WAY, OFF LAGOS-BA|  132.8400 26,595.00 69,868,443.35 |[AUDIO CASSETTE HOUSING ASSURANCE 0.0284
388|TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LIMITED [MF0481200 RC351814[13A, IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO|  132.8400 200.00 69,868,643.35 [LC CHARGES ASSURANCE 0.0002
389|TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LIMITED |AA1085755 RC351814|13A, IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO|  132.8400 187,526.80 70,056,170.15 [MICROSOFT LICENSE ASSURANCE 0.2001
390|ZINOX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED AA1085754 RC388769|13A, IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO|  132.8400 554,785.00 70,610,955.15 [SOFTWARE LICENSE ASSURANCE 0.5921
391|JAGAL PHARMA LIMITED MF 0559714 RC127660|JAGAL HOUSE, JAGAL ROAD, OFF IKOSI ROAD, OREGU|  132.8400 138,387.54 70,749,342.69 [SODIUM TALLOWATE FOR TECHNICAL USE CAPITAL 0.1477
392|CHIEF RAZAK TUNDE LAWAL AA1339300 A0056337|23B MUSA YAR ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGC  132.8400 36,187.50 70,785,530.19 | SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED 0.0386
393|CARIK STATIONERIES NIGERIA MF0708372 RCASB/005505(5 ACHUSIM DRIVE UMUNNEALAM UMUDIM NNEWI ANA 132.8400 492,000.00 71,277,530.19 |[FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CITIZENS 0.5251
394|NIFEX LIMITED MF0708261 RC19845|122 ST MICHAEL'S ROAD ABA ABIA STATE 132.8400 293,400.00 71,570,930.19 [MITSUBISHI AND KONICA PHOTOGRAPHIC COLOR PAPER CITIZENS 0.3131
395|A & P FOODS MF0614896 RC87352|239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND - LAG 132.8400 36,469.00 71,607,399.19 [VARIOUS PACKING TAPES DB PLC 0.0389
396|/AGRO POWER CONCEPTS MF 0650840 BN 992629(13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, GBAGADA, LAGOS|  132.8400 50,512.30 71,657,911.49 |AGRICULTURAL GRINDING MILLS DB PLC 0.0539
397|GIVANAS NIG LTD MF0689306 RC220409|11A, BURMA ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.8400 379,977.84 72,037,889.33 [LUNA EVAPORATED MILK IN CANS - 500,000 CARTONS DB PLC 0.4055
398|INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF-0649665 RC44960|PLOT 233, NO 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.8400 22,800.00 72,060,689.33 |[PIRELLI TYRES DB PLC 0.0243
399|INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF-0691295 RC44960|PLOT 233, NO 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.8400 69,194.50 72,129,883.83 [AUTOMOBILE TYRES - NEW DB PLC 0.0738
400|PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0717526 RC22435|PLOT K , KOPEK ROAD OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATOR| 132.8400 171,665.05 72,301,548.88 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL IN PIDB PLC 0.1832
401|SAMEER ENT LTD MF0714362 RC26332|239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND - LAG 132.8400 104,987.00 72,406,535.88 |[ARTIFICIAL RESINS -HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE, LOW DENSITY|DB PLC 0.1120
402|SAMEER ENT LTD MF0702530 RC26332|239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND - LAG 132.8400 93,322.00 72,499,857.88 [COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DB PLC 0.0996
403|YOBINAM LIMITED MF0797227 RC403214|4, OJU-OLOKUN STREET, LAGOS 132.8400 22,801.60 72,522,659.48 |[ASSORTED DINNER SETS, COFFEE MUGS DB PLC 0.0243
404|DANGIL HOLDINGS CO. LTD BA050/2004213 RC67613|5A SAPARA WILLIAMS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO  132.8400 51,189.89 72,573,849.37 |[KITCHEN FACING MATERIALS & WOODEN DOORS & ACCESSORIES |ECO 0.0546
405|DANGIL HOLDINGS CO. LTD BA050/2004211 RC67613|5A SAPARA WILLIAMS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO  132.8400 68,200.00 72,642,049.37 [SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT ECO 0.0728
406|DANGIL HOLDINGS CO. LTD BA050/2004210Q RC67613|5A SAPARA WILLIAMS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO  132.8400 90,000.00 72,732,049.37 [EQUIPMENT FOR ELEVATORS (CONTROL DRIVERS WITH ELEVATORECO 0.0960
407|DANGIL HOLDINGS CO. LTD BA050/2004211 RC67613|5A SAPARA WILLIAMS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO  132.8400 151,380.00 72,883,429.37 [EQUIPMENT FOR ELEVATORS (LANDING DOOR GUIDE RAILS WITH AECO 0.1616
408|DIAMOND BICYCLE IND LTD MF0209034 RC48455|ELEGANZA PLAZA GEMINI BLOCK 1 COMMERCIAL ROA 132.8400 27,498.00 72,910,927.37 [BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD CONDITION EIB 0.0293
409|DEEKAY & SONS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0614634 RC 9641 239 C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VI 132.8400 20,791.00 72,931,718.37 |[FRIDGES FCMB 0.0222
410[NEXUS FOR LIFE LIMITED MF 0459044 RC 608323 11B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET | GORIOLA STR,VI 132.8400 49,019.00 72,980,737.37 |RAW MATERIALS FOR EXERCISE BOOK PAPER BOARD IN SHEETS |FCMB 0.0523
411|CROMWELL INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITEMF 0267196 RC 358839 |9, ELETU-IWASHE STREET, LAGOS 132.8400 474,700.00 73,455,437.37 [445, SETS OF NYLON BICYCLE COLOUR TYRES WITH RED LINE AND|FIDELITY 0.5066
412|EZERA INTERNATIONAL COMPANY NIGERMF 0699079 RC 9600 |105 AZIKIWE ROAD ABA ABIA STATE 132.8400 124,200.00 73,579,637.37 [1980 BAGS OF ASSORTED ICELANDIC DRIED FUSH CUTS BONE ANDFIDELITY 0.1325
413|AL-SATIVA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED |MF 613328 RC 78760(37 APATA STREET, SHOMOLU, LAGOS 132.8400 30,000.00 73,609,637.37 [IMPORTATION OF 35,830 CARTONS OF STONE WARE FSB 0.0320
414|EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0786565 40767)200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8400 270,250.00 73,879,887.37 [ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (EC -GRADE ALUMINIUGUARANTY 0.2884
415|NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC MF0690020 613|1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.8400 290,322.93 74,170,210.30 [HOP EXTRACT 30 ALPHA GUARANTY 0.3098
416|NIGERIAN NATIONAL PETROLEUM CORP{ MF0593654 N/A|NNPC CORPORATE HQ, CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT, 132.8400 778,485.00 74,948,695.30 [LABORATORY EQUIPMENT GUARANTY 0.8308
417|TECHNOLAND CONSTRUCTION LTD MF0073943 291847(343/349, APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, IYANA-ISOLO, L|  132.8400 23,442.96 74,972,138.26 [CERAMIC TILES GUARANTY 0.0250
418|INTERCONTINENTAL BANK PLC AA1087796 125352| PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET V/I LGOS 132.8400 290,689.30 75,262,827.56 [INTREST REPAYMENT INTERCON. 0.3102




419| ITB NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0927906 RC 282658 | PLOT 1684 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET VI LAGOS 132.8400 7,123.88 75,269,951.44 | SPARE PARTS FOR BATCHING PLANT MAGNUM 0.0076
420|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752660 28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8400 35,698.00 75,305,649.44 [VACUUM FLASKS MBC 0.0381
421|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752272 28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8400 7,751.00 75,313,400.44 |DINNER SETS MBC 0.0083
422|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752274 28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8400 44,991.00 75,358,391.44 |GLASS GLOBES MBC 0.0480
423|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0748496 28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8400 27,699.00 75,386,090.44 [HURRICANE LANTERNS MBC 0.0296
424|HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0685265 126399|STORE C, ADEBOWALE ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES 132.8400 38,449.50 75,424,539.94 |POLYPROPYLENE INJECTION RESINS MBC 0.0410
425|HART INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0752334 273215[20, CHALLWA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KANO 132.8400 21,000.00 75,445,539.94 |POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER RESIN MBC 0.0224
426|RIVIGO J.V NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0926775 615804(5, AYAMINA LANE, G R A PHASE Il, PORT HARCOURT, R 132.8400 47,538.87 75,493,078.81 [NEW COMPRESSORS MBC 0.0507
427|RIVIGO J.V NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0926785 615804(5, AYAMINA LANE, G R A PHASE Il, PORT HARCOURT, R 132.8400 8,670.56 75,501,749.37 [NEW HAMMER AND MOIL POINTS MBC 0.0093
428|TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0752335 505006(6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, IKORODU ROAD,LAGOS|  132.8400 45,616.87 75,547,366.24 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESIN MBC 0.0487
429|TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0752759 505006(6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, IKORODU ROAD,LAGOS|  132.8400 38,610.00 75,585,976.24 |[EXXONMOBIL HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE FILM MBC 0.0412
430|ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0743656 387955|6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8400 125,086.00 75,711,062.24 |WIRE STRAIGHTENING & CUTTING MACHINE N.I.B 0.1335
431|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0740302 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL 132.8400 9,618.00 75,720,680.24 [LINEAR ALKYL BENZENE-SULPHONIC ACID N.I.B 0.0103
432|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0740301 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL 132.8400 3,013.20] 75,723,693.44 [SORBITOL 70% SOLUTION (INDOSORB TS-7) N.I.B 0.0032
433|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0743663 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL 132.8400 282,408.00: 76,006,101.44 |CAUSTIC SODA PEARL N.I.B 0.3014
434|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0743652 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL 132.8400 39,984.00 76,046,085.44 [SODIUM SULPHATE TALC N.I.B 0.0427
435|PILLARS MULLERO (NIG) LTD. MFQ0744763 68927|PLOT2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOS, NIGERIA. 132.8400 61,616.00 76,107,701.44 [MACHINERY FOR GRINDING MILLS N.I.B 0.0658
436|UAC OF NIGERIA PLC AA 1052197 RC 341|NIGER HOUSE, 1-5 ODUNLAMI STREET, LAGOS 132.8400 9,291.37 76,116,992.81 [PAYMENT OF COURSE FEE TO ASHRIDGE STRATEGIC MANAGEMEN/NAL 0.0099
437|UAC OF NIGERIA PLC AA 1052198 RC 341|NIGER HOUSE, 1-5 ODUNLAMI STREET, LAGOS 132.8400 10,187.72 76,127,180.53 [PAYMENT OF COURSE FEE TO ASHRIDGE STRATEGIC MANAGEMEN/NAL 0.0109
438|NAKS INT'L COMPANY LIMITED MF0832122 RC225317[155 EHI ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8400 450,000.00 76,577,180.53 [5,000 BAGS OF ICELANDIC FISHHEADS/FISH WASTE OCEANIC 0.4802
439|WORLDWIDE IND. VEN. LTD MF 0607339 143049|25 MUSA YAR'DUA CRES. V/IS 132.8400 83,846.25 76,661,026.78 |[ASSORTED FROZEN FISH REGENT 0.0895
440|ALH.ANAFI OLANREWAJU TRADING COM|MF 0474994 RC 644357|2,0DUMADE STREET AMUKOKO LAGOS 132.8400 5,975.00 76,667,001.78 [STAINLESS STEEL WIRE MESH TRADE 0.0064
441|OLUTIMAYIN IGE SIMON AA 1385382 A 1442185|3,AYO OGUNTUGA ST,0FF NELSON NWEKE ST,MAGOD! 132.8400 5,700.00 76,672,701.78 |ACCOMMODATION & FEEDING ALLOWANCE TRADE 0.0061
442|ATLANTIC CARPETS (NIG.) LTD MF 0642161 29939|KM 8, NEW IWO ROAD, OLODO, IBADAN.OYO STATE 132.8400 35,977.60 76,708,679.38 |[RAW MATERIAL FOR CARPET MAKING- PP BCF YARN: 1800/2 DTEX HZENITH 0.0384
443|BRITSUN NIGERIA LTD MF0765914 187023|29 IDUMAGBO AVENUE,2ND FLOOR,LAGOS. 132.8400 50,250.00 76,758,929.38 [AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- CORN GRINDING MILLS ZENITH 0.0536
444|COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGIES LTD . MF0679382 216991[29 OGUNLANA DRIVE SURULERE, LAGOS STATE 132.8400 130,000.00 76,888,929.38 [COMPUTER PARTS- MONITOR, KEYBOARD ZENITH 0.1387
445|DAILY CHINA INT'L LTD MF 0940728 509989|5TH FLOOR L.S.D.P.C BUILDING NNAMDI AZIKIWE STRE| 132.8400 11,400.00 76,900,329.38 |[COFFEE MUGS ZENITH 0.0122
446 DENKA MARINE DREDGING COMPANY LT|MF0923619 486098|ROAD 25 , HOUSE 105B,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY LEKKI 132.8400 376,222.72 77,276,552.10 [DREDGING MACHINERY - HYDRAULIC PIPELINE CUTTER SUCTION D|ZENITH 0.4015
447|EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF0789444 61894 |PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAGOS|  132.8400 74,000.00 77,350,552.10 [RAW MATERIAL- CLEAR COLOUR TRANSPARENT PVC FOIL (PACKA({ZENITH 0.0790
448|EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF 0789446 61894|PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAGOS|  132.8400 88,252.50 77,438,804.60 [METRANIDAZOLE,TALC POWDER,TRISODIUM CITRATE DIHYRATE- PIZENITH 0.0942
449|EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF 0789443 61894 |PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAGOS|  132.8400 90,000.00 77,528,804.60 [PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL - ASCORBIC ACID POWDER BP/{ZENITH 0.0960
450|EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF 0789445 61894|PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAGOS|  132.8400 111,000.00 77,639,804.60 |PVC PHARMACEUTICAL PACKAGING MATERIAL - RIGID PVC BLISTIZENITH 0.1185
451|ENVOY OIL IND. LTD. MF0923431 332105|120 UPPER IWEKA ROAD ONITSHA,ANAMBRA STATE 132.8400 80,000.00 77,719,804.60 [STEAM BOILER MODEL SHELLMAX 5M 50C - AGRICULTURAL PROCHZENITH 0.0854
452|ENVOY OIL IND. LTD. MF0923430 332105[120 UPPER IWEKA ROAD ONITSHA,ANAMBRA STATE 132.8400 1,067,500.00 78,787,304.60 |[RAW MATERIAL- INEDIBLE TALLOW CONTAINING FATS OF BOVINE AZENITH 1.1392
453|GENERAL B. M. LIMITED. MF 0944482 15556|12/14 AERODROME ROAD, APAPA- LAGOS 132.8400 11,647.06 78,798,951.66 [414 PCS OF ENAMELLED STEEL BATH (STOCK) LOT OF DIFF.COLOU|ZENITH 0.0124
454|GENERAL B. M. LIMITED. MF 0944481 15556|12/14 AERODROME ROAD, APAPA- LAGOS 132.8400 28,967.59 78,827,919.25 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS- (ADDITIVE FOR MORTARS, CERAMIGZENITH 0.0309
455|KENTAS INT'L NIG LTD . MF0749381 118433|BLOCK 8 EXT 1ST FLOOR SHOP 3-6, AGRIC MKT COKER|  132.8400 6,000.00 78,833,919.25 [HOUSEHOLD ITEMS- SHOWER TRAYS ZENITH 0.0064
456 KENTAS INT'L NIG LTD . MF0695069 118433|BLOCK 8 EXT 1ST FLOOR SHOP 3-6, AGRIC MKT COKER|  132.8400 33,654.16 78,867,573.41 [BATH TUBS ZENITH 0.0359
457|MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF 0824738 462888|PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS. 132.8400 46,235.25 78,913,808.66 [HIGH DENSITY FILM PF 150 - INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0493
458 MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF 0824728 462888|PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS. 132.8400 55,507.41 78,969,316.07 |[RAW MATERIAL- LOW DENSITY FILM BF 511 ZENITH 0.0592
459|MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF 0824734 462888|PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAOQ ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS. 132.8400 62,691.87 79,032,007.94 [PRODUCTION MATERIAL- 48.00 MT OF DOP ZENITH 0.0669
460|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0919613 613| 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8400 194,761.40 79,226,769.34 |[RAW MATERIAL FOR BREWERY INDUSTRY - HEINEKEN MALT - 2 ROYZENITH 0.2078
461|OK SWEET MF0637814 066667|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LAGOS|  132.8400 22,500.00 79,249,269.34 [RAW MATERIAL- 15,000 KGS PRINTED WRAPPER FOR SWEETS ZENITH 0.0240
462|OOMS-RA LTD. MF0597746 15915|4, OJU OLOKUN STREET, OFF ENU-OWA IDUMOTA LAG| 132.8400 28,228.86 79,277,498.20 |TEA SET & DINNER PLATES ZENITH 0.0301
463|ROTIC WINNERS MF0764226 244015(21B ISSA WILLIAMS STREET MARINA LAGOS 132.8400 4,826.00 79,282,324.20 [INDUSTRIAL ITEM-CUTTING WHEEL, GLASS CUTTER,OXYGEN REGU|ZENITH 0.0052
464|ROTIC WINNERS MF0750771 244015(21B ISSA WILLIAMS STREET MARINA LAGOS 132.8400 8,800.00 79,291,124.20 [BLIND RIVET, DOG CHAIN, HAND PUMP AND MEASURING TAPE ZENITH 0.0094
465|ROTIC WINNERS MF0764185 244015(21B ISSA WILLIAMS STREET MARINA LAGOS 132.8400 55,150.00 79,346,274.20 |[PADLOCKS & BRUSH ZENITH 0.0589
466|VARDAN NIGERIA LTD MF0800753 403924|12, OKOYA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8400 85,300.00 79,431,574.20 [KAMA GENERATING SET ZENITH 0.0910
467|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO.LTD MF 0831353 RC 1104| 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8300 273,798.86 79,705,373.06 |[DRIED STOCK FISH HEADS MAGNUM 0.2922
468|LMDA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0621523 33927]45, OJO GIWA STREET, 2ND FLOOR, JANKARA, OFF IDU|  132.8300 22,767.77 79,728,140.83 [IMPORTATION OF AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR (ALL NEW) |ACCESS 0.0243
469|MTN NIGERIA MF 0715369 395010|MTNN: CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET, 132.8300 3,235,154.00 82,963,294.83 |PAYMENT FOR RADIO BASE STATION EQUIPMENT ACCESS 3.4523
470|V-MOBILE NIGERIA AA 1325276 398537|PLOT 1678, OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE, OFF SANUSIFA  132.8300 7,584,122.28 90,547,417.11 |PART PAYMENT FOR SWITHCHING LICENCE UPGRADE SOFTWARE (ACCESS 8.0932
471|0LU AQUA FARMS MF 0669751 310338|9TH FLOOR, ELEGANZA BUILDING, MARINA, LAGOS. 132.8300 29,196.36 90,576,613.47 [TO FINANCE AN LC -COVERING THE SHIPMENT OF CATCOFISH CON{ACCESS 0.0312
472|ALZICO LIMITED MF0668366 5237|PLOT 18 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU LAGOS 132.8300 36,168.80 90,612,782.27 |[ELECTRIC MOTORS FOR AGRIC MILLING MACHINES AFRI 0.0386
473|ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0671918 3457|14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8300 14,435.44 90,627,217.71 |LIGHT FITTINGS (HALOGEN,WALL FITTINGS ETC) AFRI 0.0154
474|SUMMER RESOURCES LTD MF0668815 178824202 FAULKS ROAD ABA 132.8300 28,562.97 90,655,780.68 [CLEAR FLOAT GLASS 3210X2250MM AFRI 0.0305
475|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO LTD MF0738213 1104|13 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGOS STATE 132.8300 150,643.29 90,806,423.97 | KODAK PROFOTO PAPER AND EDGEPAPER BROAD 0.1608
476|WANDEL INTL LTD MF0512610 113254|77/79 ERIC MOORE RD SURULERE LAGOS 132.8300 18,930.00 90,825,353.97 | MORTICE LOCKS BROAD 0.0202
477|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO.LTD MF 0758720 RC 1104(721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8300 118,568.68 90,943,922.65 [STOCKFISH HEADS AND FISH CUTS CAPITAL 0.1265
478|MARBLITE NIGERIA LTD MF 0685458 RC 30562|721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8300 33,214.25 90,977,136.90 [IGNIS GAS COOKERS CAPITAL 0.0354
479|MARBLITE NIGERIA LTD MF 0623068 RC 30562(721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8300 21,245.40 90,998,382.30 [IGNIS WASHER/DRYERS CAPITAL 0.0227
480|ABIAOGWU MERCHANTS CO NIG MF0757721 OW005438|135A IBERE STREET, ABA 132.8300 54,000.00 91,052,382.30 [STOCKFISH HEADS CHARTERED 0.0576
481|FAREAST MERCANTILE COY LTD MF0757053 RC1104|721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8300 114,547.66 91,166,929.96 | OPTICAL MIRROR, FIRESTONE TYRES, SAMSUNG REFRIGERATOR | CHARTERED 0.1222
482|G N IHEAKU & CO LIMITED MF0732138 RC37325|24 OLD MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA 132.8300 368,950.00 91,535,879.96 | STOCKFISH HEADS CHARTERED 0.3937
483|JOHN HOLT PLC MF0779181 RC2662|3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN, IKEJA, L| 132.8300 108,447.20 91,644,327.16 | YAMAHA MOTORCYCLE CKD CHARTERED 0.1157
484|JOHN HOLT PLC MF0757752 RC2662|3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN, IKEJA, L|  132.8300 366,511.70 92,010,838.86 | OPEN GENERATOR & CANOPIED GENERATOR CHARTERED 0.3911
485|WANDEL INTERNATIONAL NIG LTD MF0492484 RC113254(77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8300 69,377.93 92,080,216.79 | MOTORCYCLE CHARTERED 0.0740
486|CARELINE INTER-RESOURCES LIMITED [MF0941436 RC448881|40 DADDY ALHAJA STREET LAGOS 132.8300 135,224.00 92,215,440.79 |INFANT FORMULA POWDER CITIZENS 0.1443
487|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO.LTD MF-0635803 RC1104|PLOT 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA 132.8300 59,187.24 92,274,628.03 | FIRESTONE TYRES - 5505 PCS DB PLC 0.0632
488|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO.LTD MF-0618386 RC1104|PLOT 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA 132.8300 148,342.81 92,422,970.84 | SAMSUNG COLOUR TELEVISIONS - 1334 SETS DB PLC 0.1583
489|GENEITH GLOBAL LTD LTD MF 0797664 RC: 37290165, OLD OJO ROAD, AMUWO KUJE, MAZA-MAZA, LAGOY  132.8300 35,790.30 92,458,761.14 |[PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATION - GILANOX TABLETS B. P. 500MG|DB PLC 0.0382
490|GOODHAVENS LTD MF0663440 RC494869|NO 8/10 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.8300 370,000.00 92,828,761.14 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES DB PLC 0.3948
491|KENVEE NIG LTD MF0797244 RC28020|34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 2ND FLR, LAGOS 132.8300 159,172.03 92,987,933.17 [ASSORTED KEROSENE STOVES DB PLC 0.1699
492|MARBLITE NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0703380 RC30562|13 FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI, LAGOS 132.8300 101,006.14 93,088,939.31 | IGNIS GAS COOKERS - 713 NOS. DB PLC 0.1078
493|MARBLITE NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0703381 RC30562|13, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS. 132.8300 41,300.42 93,130,239.73 [WASHERS AND DRYERS (IGNIS MODEL) - 346 NOS. DB PLC 0.0441
494|MARBLITE NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0717492 RC30562|13, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS. 132.8300 138,020.84 93,268,260.57 | IGNIS FREEZERS MODEL - 940 NOS. DB PLC 0.1473
495|MIDLAND GALVANIZING MF-0607726 RC18220|KM 10, ABEOKUTA LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUTA, OGUN ST  132.8300 323,816.19 93,5692,076.76 [192MT SPECIAL HIGH GRADE ZINC DB PLC 0.3456
496 NEW HOME APPLIANCES INDUSTRIES (NI{MF-0613313 RC34806|13, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS. 132.8300 72,321.58 93,664,398.34 | KNOCKED DOWN COMPONENTS OF AIRCONDITIONING MACHINES -|DB PLC 0.0772
497|0ODILI VENTURES LIMITED MF 0945734 RC: 150971(7 PREMIER BREWERIES SUITES, UGA STREET, ONITSHA  132.8300 61,412.31 93,725,810.65 |[GAS LINE PIPE (COATED) PLAIN HEAD WITH COUPLINGS DB PLC 0.0655
498|VENTI LIMITED MF0590792 RC314609(24 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8300 51,227.00 93,777,037.65 [LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE DB PLC 0.0547
499|WORLD WIDE COMMERCIAL VENTURES LIMF-0793771 RC325074|13, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS. 132.8300 112,547.76 93,889,585.41 [COAST FULL MILK - 8520 CARTONS DB PLC 0.1201
500|DIAMOND BICYCLE IND LTD MF0743668 RC48455|ELEGANZA PLAZA GEMINI BLOCK 1 COMMERCIAL ROA 132.8300 40,785.14 93,930,370.55 [ATLAS BRAND COMPLETE BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITION EIB 0.0435
501|NIGERIAN ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS LIMITMF0431141 RC11515|31/37, APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,OSHODI IND. SCHE  132.8300 135,750.00 94,066,120.55 [SOMT OF PRIMARY QUALITY ALUMINIUM BILLETS PRODUCED TO NI(EIB 0.1449
502|NIGERIAN ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS LIMITMF0834766 RC11515|31/37, APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,OSHODI IND. SCHE  132.8300 11,851.20 94,077,971.75 |ANODIZING CHEMICALS-NOVOX 4902 EQUIVALENT TO DEODIXIER 34EIB 0.0126
503|VELOCITY EFFECTS INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF0687898 RC608686|9 OGUNYINKA STREET OFF MURITALA MOHAMED AIRP 132.8300 337,175.95 94,415,147.70 [TYRES, TUBES, FLAPS ETB 0.3598
504|NEW COMEX TRADING CO.NIG.LTD. MF0178489 32373|9 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND ,LAGOS 132.8300 90,833.71 94,505,981.41 | ARISTON' BATH TUBS FBN 0.0969




505|NEW COMEX TRADING CO.NIG.LTD. MF0178485 32373|9 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND ,LAGOS 132.8300 34,650.00 94,540,631.41 |GALZED CERAMIC WALL AND FLOOR TILES FBN 0.0370
506|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0639867 902|NBC HOUSE ,EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.8300 21,514.11 94,562,145.52 [SYRUP FILTER CATRIDGES FBN 0.0230
507|SELLMETALS LTD. MF0654849 22251|UNIVERSAL STEEL CRESCENT,IKEJA LAGOS 132.8300 2,228,957.97 96,791,103.49 |PRIME STEEL BILLETS FBN 2.3786
508|STANDARD PLASTICS IND. LTD. MF0666641 22229|PLOT 29, DANTATA ROAD, BOMPAI IND. ESTATE, KANO 132.8300 453,330.00 97,244,433.49 |LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE LOTRENE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL |FBN 0.4838
509|VIVA METAL & PLASTICS INDUSTRY LTD.|MF0666630 29944|0OFF 11 KM ,HADEJIA ROAD,GUNDUWAWA, KANO 132.8300 220,500.00 97,464,933.49 |175MT HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 0.2353
510|{AMANIK INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0662024 69946|7 PRINCE OLIWO STREET, MENDE, MARYLAND, LAGOS 132.8300 77,200.00 97,542,133.49 [AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES- NEW PARAQUAT, ATRAZINE, GLYPHGFBNMB 0.0824
511|[ETCONIG LTD MF0614429 RC 3457 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8300 20,074.92 97,562,208.41 | TRANSFORMER FCMB 0.0214
512|ETCO NIG LTD MF0720866 RC 3457 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8300 65,175.60 97,627,384.01 |WATER DISTRIBUTION PIPE WORK FCMB 0.0696
513|LOUIS CARTER INTERNATIONAL LIMITED|MF 0596571 RC 131114 |17,0GUI ROAD ENUGU ENUGU STATE 132.8300 277,020.00 97,904,404.01 {1560 CASES UNMANUFACTURED LEAF TOBACCO FIDELITY 0.2956
514|EGBUNA IFEANACHO AA 0474333 A 0700811|7, STEVE OSIBOTE CLOSE, OFF OLUDEGUN STREET, IS 132.8300 2,000.00 97,906,404.01 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0021
515|LABANA GLOBAL VENTURES MF 0715562 RC 158005|22, KOFO ABAYOMI AVENUE, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8300 29,238.40 97,935,642.41 |IMPORTATION OF GLASSWARES FROM CHINA FSB 0.0312
516|AFRICAN AGRO MF0487081 391026 |UNION BANK BUILDING 2ND FLOOR 37 NIGER ST KANO 132.8300 62,000.00 97,997,642.41 [AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES GLOBAL 0.0662
517|AFRICAN AGRO MF0759351 391026|UNION BANK BUILDING 2ND FLOOR 37 NIGER ST KANO 132.8300 124,200.00 98,121,842.41 |AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES-41% SL GLOBAL 0.1325
518|BANGLE CHAINS INT'L LTD MF0802822 280033|ZONE 8 NO 44 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA 132.8300 100,000.00 98,221,842.41 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE GLOBAL 0.1067
519|INTERNATIONAL CONTROL SYSTEMS MF0914972 5354551 NORMAN WILLIAMS ST SOUTHWEST,IKOYI LAGOS 132.8300 75,010.32 98,296,852.73 [IBM S50 THINK CENTRE P4 PRESS 3.26HZ/512MB/40GB/DVD IBM E74 |GLOBAL 0.0800
520|JOBIKAN NIGERIA LTD MF0802940 177134|PLOT 41 KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.8300 142,620.00 98,439,472.73 |RAW MATERIAL LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE /LLDPE UF-GLOBAL 0.1522
521|CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LTD MF0574724 10406|PLOT PC 30, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG  132.8300 500,000.00 98,939,472.73 |THAILAND RICE GUARANTY 0.5336
522|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED MF0715367 395010(30, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8300 2,105,348.00 101,044,820.73 |1 X MOBILE SWITCHING CENTRE / VISITOR LOCATION REGISTER (M{GUARANTY 2.2467
523|PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0593049 203123|23, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8300 54,000.00 101,098,820.73 |BULK MILK POWDER GUARANTY 0.0576
524|EDOSA IGIE OGIUGO AA 1006426 10, AJOKE STREET OFF NNOBI STR. LAGOS 132.8300 340.25 101,099,160.98 [MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIPTION FEE - FINE ART TRADE GUILD UK GUARDIAN 0.0004
525|EUNACO REFRACTORIES LTD MF 0640210 RC 362978(2/4 UNITY CLOSE OFF LADIPO STR. MATORI LAGOS 132.8300 35,238.00 101,134,398.98 |REFRACTORY CASTABLES CERCAST 955 GUARDIAN 0.0376
526|NADINA INDUSTRIES LTD, MF 0594726 RC 185508|PLT 4A, BLK A, REDEMPTN CRES, GBAGADA, LAGOS 132.8300 378,458.61 101,512,857.59 [410 TONS OF WHITE PRINTING PAPER FOR BOOK PRODUCTION GUARDIAN 0.4039
527|RINO RESOURCES MF 0788751 RC 335847|1C MARKET STREET EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 132.8300 65,920.00 101,578,777.59 IMOTOR CYCLE COMPONENTS AND SPARE PARTS GUARDIAN 0.0703
528|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0740812 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8300 2,421,900.00 104,000,677.59 35,000 METRIC TONS OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT TO BSS 12:IBTC 2.5845
529|NIGERIA PIPES LIMITED MF0676040 14318|PLOT 30/31A SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE PHASE 1, 132.8300 99,750.00 104,100,427.59 |INDSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - 95 METRIC TONS POLYVINYL CHLORI[IBTC 0.1064
530|NYCIL LIMITED MF0711689 RC 27148|24, TALABI STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8300 36,617.25 104,137,044.84 [DEHYDRATED CASTOR OIL (FATTY ACID) INDO 0.0391
531|SUNFLAG NIG. LTD MF0740927 RC 2651|PLT 37/39, IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IGANMU, LAG 132.8300 7,200.00 104,144,244.84 [COTTON BOWL (SPARES FOR TEXTILE MACHINE) INDO 0.0077
532|INTRAFISHERIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0079681 13804|BLOCK 'M' PLOT 1,ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME,ILASAM 132.8300 111,608.00 104,255,852.84 [144MT OF SABALO FISH INTERCITY 0.1191
533|INTRAFISHERIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0079685 13804|BLOCK 'M' PLOT 1,ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME,ILASAM. 132.8300 37,443.20 104,293,296.04 |57.60MT OF CARPA FISH INTERCITY 0.0400
534|BOGVOG NIGERIA LIMITED MF0791378 493551|47/57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 132.8300 350,000.00 104,643,296.04 |[FAIRLY USED MOTOR CYCLE INTERCON. 0.3735
535|BONNY ALLIED INDUSTRIES LTD MF0653091 311157|FEDERAL OCEAN TERMINAL ONNE CROSS RIVER STAT| 132.8300 2,810,500.00 107,453,796.04 |36,500MT GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT TYPE 1 STANDARD |INTERCON. 2.9991
536|DE-DAMAK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0791265 118621 111 IWO ROAD ABAYOMI BUS STOP IBADAN 132.8300 343,420.00 107,797,216.04 [1100 UNITS OF NEW MOTORCYCLE CY90 & CY80 CAR-GO IN CKD CO/INTERCON. 0.3665
537|P.0 OGBUAWA & SONS LTD MF0791385 170886| ZONE 11 NO 1 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.8300 500,000.00 108,297,216.04 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES INTERCON. 0.5336
538|ROBINSON VENTURES LIMITED MF0791895 11364039 LADIPO STREET MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8300 96,320.00 108,393,536.04 [PIGMENTS AND SOLVENTS FOR INDUSTRIAL USE INTERCON. 0.1028
539|MARBLITE NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0758849 RC 30562|721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLANL]  132.8300 298,665.61 108,692,201.65 |SIMILAC WITH IRON MILK FORMULA MAGNUM 0.3187
540|ROMSON OIL FIELD SERVICES LTD MF 0559187 RC 230228(20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET AJAO IND.EST LAG|  132.8300 574,088.85 109,266,290.50 [VARIOUS ANTICOR PRODUCTS (QIT 007 AND BE 027) MAGNUM 0.6126
541|SIL CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0516663 RC 463012|3 BLIND CENTER ROAD CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS 132.8300 18,565.02 109,284,855.52 |SILICATE MAGNUM 0.0198
542|CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC. MF0831379 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 132.8300 185,000.00 109,469,855.52 |100 MT OF TOLUENE DI ISOCYANATE T180 80/20 (RAW MATERIALS |N.I.B 0.1974
543|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0932039 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, IKOY], 132.8300 42,625.00; 109,512,480.52 [5500 KG ASCORBIC ACID N.I.B 0.0455
544|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0932040 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI, 132.8300 52,787.70 109,565,268.22 |17200.4 KG PROPYLENE GLYCOL, USP N.I.B 0.0563
545|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0932044 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI, 132.8300 68,540.00 109,633,808.22 [20000 KG STARCH N.I.B 0.0731
546|GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA [MF0489489 8726/49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8300 108,499.41 109,742,307.63 |AUGMENTIN TABS N.I.B 0.1158
547|GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA|MF0741797 8726/49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8300 8,716.26 109,751,023.88 [TETRA PAK SA N.I.B 0.0093
548|RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITED _[MF0488787 3159|12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 132.8300 68,400.00 109,819,423.88 |PARADICHLORO BENZENE (RAW MATERIALS) N.I.B 0.0730
549|GRAND ROY NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0472911 RC 63726|67, DOUGLAS ROAD, OWERRI, IMO STATE 132.8300 136,500.00 109,955,923.88 |IMPORTATION OF 400 BALES OF NORWEGIAN STOCKFISH NAL 0.1457
550|NEW NIGERIA DEVELOPMENT COMPANY |AA 1277203 RC 4591|AHMED TALIB HOUSE, 18/19 AHMADU BELLO WAY, KAD  132.8300 2,612.11 109,958,535.99 [PAYMENT OF ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION FOR YEAR 2005 TO ASSOCIATNAL 0.0028
551|NEW NIGERIA DEVELOPMENT COMPANY |AA 1277207 RC 4591|AHMED TALIB HOUSE, 18/19 AHMADU BELLO WAY, KAD  132.8300 9,209.97 109,967,745.96 [PAYMENT OF STAFF TRAINING / COURSE FEE TO THE MANAGEMEN]|NAL 0.0098
552|OBASANJO HOLDINGS LIMITED MF0689510 RC 89233|KM 14 ABEOKUTA LAGOS ROAD OWIWI ABEOKUTA OG 132.8300 15,270.00 109,983,015.96 [CORRUGATED PAPER BOARD QUALITY TESTERS NATIONAL 0.0163
553/ ONWARD FISHERIES NIG LTD MF0615096 RC 58808225 APAPA ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8300 300,000.00 110,283,015.96 |3700MT OF FROZEN FISH NATIONAL 0.3201
554|[Shield Petroleum Company {Nig} Ltd MFO0798560 RC 324870|27-29, Adeyemo Alakija Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.8300 558,575.19 110,841,591.15 |Payment For Bulk Butimen {60/70 PEN} NNB 0.5961
555|NIG. NATIONAL PETROLEUM CORP. MF0593653 NNPC ACT 33|NNPC TOWERS, HERBERT MACAULAY WAY, GARKI, AB 132.8300 106,568.50 110,948,159.65 |100,000 EMPTY P.E. VALVE BOTTOM BAGS OCEANIC 0.1137
556|OMEGABANK PLC AA1211002 RC43084|PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.8300 8,550.00 110,956,709.65 [SUBSCRIPTION FEE FOR RATING AGENCY. OMEGA 0.0091
557|BIO-INGREDIENTS LTD MF0611923 353725|23B, OLANREWAJU STREET OFF KUDIRAT ABIOLA ROA|  132.8300 190.00 110,956,899.65 [30,000KG OF MYCOSORB MTB(100) PLATINUM 0.0002
558|NORTHGATE INVESTMENT LTD MF0775902 288858|28A ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LA 132.8300 11,393.72 110,968,293.37 [LAMINATE FLOOR WITH INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES PLATINUM 0.0122
559|ATRONICA ELECTRIC ASSEMBLY MF0702013 RC77113|NO 20,0ROYINYIN STREET, TOP FLOOR APAPA LAGOS 132.8300 56,994.00 111,025,287.37 |ELECTRIC MOTOR AND REGULATORS PRUDENT 0.0608
560|CADBURY NIG PLC MF0640901 RC4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,AGIDINGBI,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8300 209,450.00 111,234,737.37 [INGREDIENTS FOR FOOD PRODUCTION (BOULLION) PRUDENT 0.2235
561|JETOS MANUFACTURING COMPANY MF0656083 RC473901|NO 8,ITAPEJU STREET APAPA,LAGOS 132.8300 50,839.00 111,285,576.37 |CHOKEBALLAST METAL FRAME,LAMPHOLDER & STARTER PRUDENT 0.0543
562|KENVEE NIG LTD MF0567217 RC28020|34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.8300 20,881.05 111,306,457.42 [CHARCOAL IRONS PRUDENT 0.0223
563|NISHRAJ NIG LTD MF0802151 RC221083[9,KARIMU KOTUN STREET,OYADIRAN ESTATE,YABA,LA|  132.8300 28,060.00 111,334,517.42 |[ELECTRIC BULBS 60WATTS PRUDENT 0.0299
564|SHIFA PLASTIC INDUSTRY MF0658566 RC451932|KESSINGSHEEN PLAZA,OPPOSITE NNPC JUNCTION,EJI 132.8300 68,580.00 111,403,097.42 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN (GPPS) PRUDENT 0.0732
565|CENTURY POLYESTER PLC MF 0546885 83211|PLT 64 IKORODU IND. EST. 132.8300 100,000.00 111,503,097.42 |RAW MAT. POLYESTER CHIPS SEMI DULL REGENT 0.1067
566|SPECTRUM PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0803533 RC 83719|SUITE 2, NO 11 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8300 140,120.86 111,643,218.28 |[RAW MATERIAL (PACKAGING MATERIAL OF ONE LAYER OF RELEVARELIANCE 0.1495
567|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS MF0715368 RC395010|CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTOR! 132.8300 1,481,690.00 113,124,908.28 [HARRIS EQUIPMENT: ANTENNAS,CABLE & ACCESSORIES. STANBIC 15811
568|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITECMF0937990 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTOR 132.8300 675,000.00 113,799,908.28 [IMPORTATION OF PREPAID SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION MODULE (PP|STD. CHART. 0.7203
569|D N MEYER PLC MF0947701 2188(32 COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8300 30,900.00 113,830,808.28 [KELTAN 7782 (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) UBA 0.0330
570|GLAXOSMITHLINE CONSUMER PLC MF0676449 8726|KM 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8300 77,870.96 113,908,679.24 [TETRA BRIK UBA 0.0831
571|GLAXOSMITHLINE CONSUMER PLC MF0676448 8726|KM 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8300 308,597.51 114,217,276.75 |ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIAL UBA 0.3293
572|MAYOR ENGINEERING COY LTD MF0685923 28664 |PLOT 68 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS 132.8300 100,255.46 114,317,532.21 [12SETS WORKING LINING & 6 SETS SAFETY LINING FOR 20T STEEL (UBA 0.1070
573|MIDDLE POINT NIG LTD MF0664910 86497|2A RAYMOND NJOKU STREET, FALOMO, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8300 154,140.00 114,471,672.21 |OIL ADDITIVES ,STOP OIL TREATMENT UBN 0.1645
574|STANDARD PLASTICS IND MF0666642 22229|PLOT29 DANTATA ROAD, BOMPAI,, KANO 132.8300 401,100.00 114,872,772.21 [210MT KNB 35L SYNTHETIC RUBBER UBN 0.4280
575|WEST AFRICAN RUB PROD MF0771636 89204|PLOT68 IKORODU IND EST. IKORODU LAGOS 132.8300 371,700.00 115,244,472.21 |LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE 207.00MT UBN 0.3966
576|STRONG SOLUTIONS LTD MF0787768 614136|SUIT 2 64A NOUAKCHOTT STREET WUSE ZONE 1, ABUJ 132.8300 34,700.00 115,279,172.21 |DIGITAL SATELLITE RECEIVER (TRANSMISSION APPARATUS) uTB 0.0370
577|CORMART (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0697818 34618|20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN OSHODI 132.8300 72,371.88 115,351,544.09 | 32,400 KGS OF OPTAL LG11X SYNTHETIC ADHESIVE BASED ON RURWEMA 0.0772
578|HARVESTFIELD INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0773843 377960|1,ISHERI ROAD OLOWORA JUNCTION,IKEJA-LAGOS 132.8300 144,400.00 115,495,944.09 | 50,000 LITRES OF CLEARWEED GLYPHOSATE,VESTAMINE 2,4-D AM|WEMA 0.1541
579|HARVESTFIELD INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0773847 377960|1,ISHERI ROAD OLOWORA JUNCTION,IKEJA-LAGOS 132.8300 115,400.00 115,611,344.09 | 36,000 LITRES OF WEEDCRUSHER PARAQUAT VESTRAZINE ATRAZ|IWEMA 0.1231
580|HARVESTFIELD INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0773848 377960|1,ISHERI ROAD OLOWORA JUNCTION,IKEJA-LAGOS 132.8300 47,907.60 115,659,251.69 | 12,948 LITRES VESPANIL 36 EC AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES CHEM|WEMA 0.0511
581|KAM INDUSTRIES NIG LIMITED MF 0697525 309962|5 NEW YIDI ROAD INDUSTRIAL AREA ILORIN 132.8300 128,175.28 115,787,426.97 | 1750 MTONS OF WIRE OF IRON NON-ALLOY STEEL WEMA 0.1368
582|MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF 0698121 78434|31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STR.AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 132.8300 105,592.83 115,893,019.80 | 68.00 MTONS OF PP R380Y,R520Y-ARTIFICIAL RESIN WEMA 0.1127
583|NEWSSTAND AGENCIES LIMITED MF 0647217 122373|6A IYA OLOYE CRESCENT IDI ROKO MARYLAND LAGOS|  132.8300 67,500.00 115,960,519.80 | 54,000 UNITS OF TIMES MAGAZINE-ISSUES OF NOVEMBER AND DE{WEMA 0.0720
584|OBASANJO FARMS NIG LTD MF 0689509 11833|AGBELOBA HOUSE QUARRY RD IBARA ABEOKUTA 132.8300 2,937,000.00 118,897,519.80 | 178 MTONS OF WHEAT (FOR ANIMAL FEED PRODUCTION) WEMA 3.1341
585|OLABOSCO AGRO FARM PRODUCT MF 0611246 54129(14/16 ARO STREET BADAGRY LAGOS 132.8300 28,093.62 118,925,613.42 | 25 MTONS OF CATCO FISH CONCETRATES WEMA 0.0300
586|/AGARY PHARM LTD MF 0582958 203950|PLOT C39A AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE,AMUWO ODOFIN L|  132.8300 21,082.75 118,946,696.17 [MEDICAL CONSUMABLES- P.E. GLOVE, 24 X 30 CM. ZENITH 0.0225
587|AGARY PHARM LTD MF 0639716 203950|PLOT C39A AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE,AMUWO ODOFIN L|  132.8300 35,650.00 118,982,346.17 |PHARMACEUTICALS- INFUSION SET WITH 21G X 1.5 NEEDLES STERI|ZENITH 0.0380
588|AGARY PHARM LTD MF 0749572 203950|PLOT C39A AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE,AMUWO ODOFIN L|  132.8300 61,344.00 119,043,690.17 [HOSPITAL SUPPLIES- FOLEY CATHETER SIZES 8,10,12,14,16,18,20,24ZENITH 0.0655
589|ASHMON TYRES NIG. LTD MF 0511081 495954|9 OGUNYINKA STREET, MAFOLUKU-OSHODI, LAGOS 132.8300 53,142.10 119,096,832.27 |TYRES ZENITH 0.0567
590|BOMIS LIMITED MF0924975 198712|16A COMMERCIAL AVENUE YABA LAGOS 132.8300 8,287.21 119,105,119.48 |PIPES AND FITTINGS ZENITH 0.0088




591|BOULOS ENTERPRISES LTD MF0741184 3763|PLOT 10, ACME ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.8300 379,200.00 119,484,319.48 {1200 SETS OF JINCHENG MOTOR CYCLES IN CLAD MODEL AX100 |ZENITH 0.4047
592|CHI LIMITED MF 0559191 32283|PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO ESTATE, ISOI 132.8300 10,891.47 119,495,210.95 |RAW MATERIAL- TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIALS ZENITH 0.0116
593|CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LTD MF 0943239 10406|PLOT PC30, AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAG(Q  132.8300 150,000.00 119,645,210.95 [6000 MTS OF NPK FERTILIZER- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.1601
594|CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LTD MF 0943238 10406|PLOT PC30, AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAG(  132.8300 204,000.00 119,849,210.95 |17000 MTS OF PRILLED UREA FERTILIZER ZENITH 0.2177
595|DECENT BAG INDUSTRIES LTD MF0601041 269771|OFF KM 11 HADEJIA ROAD GUNDUWAWA ,KANO KANO 132.8300 306,900.00 120,156,110.95 | ARTIFICIAL RESIN-INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL ZENITH 0.3275
596|DECENT BAG INDUSTRIES LTD MF0666629 269771|OFF KM 11 HADEJIA ROAD GUNDUWAWA ,KANO KANO 132.8300 374,850.00 120,530,960.95 |297.50MTS HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE(PRIME) FE0070 FOR INDUZENITH 0.4000
597|EVA FOOTWEAR IND LTD MF0771641 474350|55 WESTERN AVENUE SURULERE LAGOS 132.8300 120.00 120,531,080.95 [RAW MATERIAL-SYTHETIC RUBBER, KRYNAC 3345 F33.6 MTS ZENITH 0.0001
598|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF0923152 23432 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8300 106,276.60 120,637,357.55 [NEW PACKAGING MATERIAL- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.1134
599|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF0941047 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8300 950,699.69 121,588,057.24 {6,000 MT OF SOFT RED WINTER WHEAT ZENITH 1.0145
600|INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF 0750518 375429[3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8300 21,151.15 121,609,208.39 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- PRIME MOVER & PARTS ZENITH 0.0226
601[JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF0772357 51000|22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8300 122,400.00 121,731,608.39 |GASOLINE GENERATING SETS ZENITH 0.1306
602|KLM ROYAL DUTCH AIRLINES AA 0985426 AIRLINE|CHURCHGATE TOWERS, PLOT PC30,ADEYEMO ALAKIJA  132.8300 2,047,527.51 123,779,135.90 [ TRANSFER OF NET PROCEED OF TICKET SALES FOR 2ND HALF OF {ZENITH 2.1850
603|KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF0641545 4684132, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREET LA|  132.8300 51,072.09 123,830,207.99 |[AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- PRIME MOVER ZENITH 0.0545
604|PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD MF0940173 203123(23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8300 103,305.35 123,933,513.34 |ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL - RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.1102
605[SUNGLASS LTD, . MF 0676581 198508|247 APAPA ROAD IJORA LAGOS 132.8300 272,300.00 124,205,813.34 [990MT OF SODA ASH DENSE- INDSUTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.2906
606|VENTI LIMITED MF0764166 314609[BLOCK F LSDPC BUILDING 24 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET 132.8300 78,977.10 124,284,790.44 MY BOY INFANT MILK FORMULAR ZENITH 0.0843
607|VIVA METAL & PLASTICS INDUSTRIES LTIMF 0601040 29944|0OFF 11 KM HADEJIA RD GUNDUWAWA AREA KANO,KA 132.8300 190,575.00 124,475,365.44 |[RAW MATERIAL- 157.50MT LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYTHENE RESI|ZENITH 0.2034
124,475,365.44 132.8551
B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS
608/ GENERATOR WAREHOUSE LTD MF 0624534 RC 308113|146C LIGALI AYORINDE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG  132.8200 123,586.00 124,598,951.44 |BRAND NEW DIESEL GENERATOR SETS CAPITAL 6
609|CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0607794 RC4151|3, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8200 62,798.62 124,661,750.06 [SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINE- SEEPEX PRIMP, MILL PIN CHARTERED 6
610|STANPET INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0757720 RC247820(58 CLIFFORD ROAD, ABA 132.8200 58,500.00 124,720,250.06 |STOCKFISH HEADS CHARTERED 6
611|WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0758878 RC14694|3, ADENIJI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8200 134,208.36 124,854,458.42 [747METRIC TONNES OF KRAFTLINER BOARD IN REELS CHARTERED 6
612|BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO MF-0757594 RC6153|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8200 53,320.00 124,907,778.42 |86MT NATURAL MANGANESSE DIOXIDE MOANDA DB PLC 6
613|DE PONY IND LTD MF0702014 RC227134|KM 6, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, SATELITE TOW 132.8200 20,466.38 124,928,244.80 [NEW PIPE SET FOR STANDING FAN (33,180 SET), NEW PLASTIC ASS(DB PLC 6
614|DE PONY IND LTD MF0649458 RC227134|KM 6, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, SATELITE TOWI 132.8200 52,868.00 124,981,112.80 |[ELECTRIC MOTORS 48W (29.600 PCS); ELECTRIC MOTOR 50W (5,000/DB PLC 6
615|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED |MF-0559864 RC168635|KM 16, IKORODU RAOD, BEHIND PHILLIPS, OJOTA, LAG  132.8200 183,744.60 125,164,857.40 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - ARTIFICIAL RESINS HDPE FILM DB PLC 6
616|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED |MF-0559877 RC168635|KM 16, IKORODU RAOD, BEHIND PHILLIPS, OJOTA, LAG  132.8200 104,012.07 125,268,869.47 | PP INJECTION FILM - RESINS DB PLC 6
617|SEWAK INTERNATIONAL CO.LTD MF0790897 RC60231|126 EHI ROAD, ABA 132.8200 112,115.00 125,380,984.47 |STOCKFISH HEADS/FISH WASTE ECO 6
618|EDLEN INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA LIMITEQMF0659147 125164|4, OREMEJI STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 132.8200 34,740.00 125,415,724.47 |[MINI DRUMS OF EDC 95 (EDLEN DOUGH CONDITIONER) USED IN BAHEQUITY 6
619| GONGONI COMPANY LIMITED MF0271796 39785|89A, PHASE 111 SHARADA IND. EST. BOMPAI KANO 132.8200 460,197.00 125,875,921.47 |PROPOXER(AGRIC INSECTISIDE) FBN 6
620|LABANA GLOBAL VENTURES MF 0715557 RC 158005|22, KOFO ABAYOMI AVENUE, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8200 42,800.00 125,918,721.47 [IMPORTATION OF TRACTOR WITH CABIN FSB 6
621|MARIA ASSEEVA AA 0892793 5IN0903510|8/9 MARINA ONIKAN, LAGOS 132.8200 5,888.00 125,924,609.47 |PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FSB 6
622|SOMOTEX NIG. LTD MF0590775 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGO|  132.8200 17,229.51 125,941,838.98 |VERTICAL BEVERAGE COOLER GUARANTY 6
623|SOMOTEX NIG. LTD MF0770721 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGO|  132.8200 27,903.77 125,969,742.75 [336 SETS CKD COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING OF AIR CONDITGUARANTY 6
624|SHRI NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0794401 RC 375480(1617 DANMOLE STREET OFF IDEJO RD V/ISLAND LAGO|  132.8200 24,539.76 125,994,282.51 |162 METRIC TONS OF WHITE CEMENT GUARDIAN 6
625[SHRI NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0554603 RC 375480(1617 DANMOLE STREET OFF IDEJO RD V/ISLAND LAGO|  132.8200 41,876.94 126,036,159.45 [80 METRIC TONS OF PHOTOCOPING PAPER GUARDIAN 6
626|LAWSON INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMIT|MF0735466 363217[ZONE 7 EXTENSION 199A & B MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANA  132.8200 75,000.00 126,111,159.45 |FAIRLY USED MOTOCYCLE INTERCON. 6
627|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG.LTD MF 0590706 RC 168635|KM 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.8200 10,695.68 126,121,855.13 |[ARTIFICIAL PREPARED PIGMENTS MAGNUM 6
628|MBC INTERNATIONAL BANK LIMITED AA 1115071 44282|16, KEFFI STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8200 579.00 126,122,434.13 [PAYMENT OF EQUANT FEES FOR MARCH 2005 MBC 6
629|MBC INTERNATIONAL BANK LIMITED AA 1115069 44282|16, KEFFI STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8200 3,824.97 126,126,259.10 [OUTSTANDING SWIFT PAYMENTS MBC 6
630|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752574 213712|PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG(  132.8200 115,500.00 126,241,759.10 [IMONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE MBC 6
631|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752575 213712|PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG(  132.8200 214,200.00 126,455,959.10 [POLYPROPYLENE HOMOPOLYMER EXTRUSION GRADE MBC 6
632|RANONA LIMITED MF0742931 256515|7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8200 178,000.00 126,633,959.10 |CHOCOLATE FLAVOURED MILK POWDER N.I.B 6
633|PLATINUM BANK LIMITED AA1013963 125478|PLOT 707 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET VICTORIA ISLA! 132.8200 14,673.99 126,648,633.09 |[UPGRADE OF 2 COPIES OF ACL AUDIT FOR WINDOWS SOFTWARE _|PLATINUM 6
634|WAS LAME INTL AGENCIES MF0504028 RC91399|16 AWOYOKUN STREET, ONIPANU BUS STOP, LAGOS 132.8200 9,500.00 126,658,133.09 [PAYMENT FOR UNASSEMBLED MOTORCYCLE IN CKD CONDITION [STB 6
635|BHOJSONS & CO.PLC MF0730811 1053|29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOY  132.8200 64,184.95 126,722,318.04 [IMPORTATION OF INCENSE STD. CHART. 6
636|SEVEN UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0785871 1928(247, MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY, IJORA 132.8200 44,600.00 126,766,918.04 [IMPORTATION OF PEPSI BRANDED DRINKING GLASSES STD. CHART. 6
637|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0559891 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILLIPS 132.8200 43,257.69 126,810,175.73 [IMPORTATION OF MICROWAVE OVENS STD. CHART. 6
638|BHOJSON & CO LIMITED MF0676270 1053[29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8200 74,769.95 126,884,945.68 |ARISION F.S., HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE, ARISION F.S REFRIDGERAT{UBA 6
639|DRACO ASSOCIATES LTD MF 0646264 180721 |NO.25A EMEJULU STREET,ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 132.8200 124,000.00 127,008,945.68 | 505 BAGS OF FISH HEAD AND BALES OF STOCKFISH WEMA 6
640|EAGLE PACKAGE PRINTING LTD MF 0697331 33618|PLOT 5, EAGLE PACKAGE RD,OFF IDI IOKO ROAD,OTA, 132.8200 80,032.09 127,088,977.77 | 63 MTONS OF WET STRENGTH LABEL PAPER WEMA 6
641|GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF 0697309 38910|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8200 70,850.00 127,159,827.77 | 29 SET OF VARIOUS MOULDS AND ACCESSORIES FOR INDUSTRIAL|WEMA 6
642|GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF 0697915 38910|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8200 168,304.77 127,328,132.54 | 144 MTONS OF PP-HOMO J-170(INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS-ARTIFWEMA 6
643|GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF 0697916 38910|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8200 175,274.39 127,503,406.93 | 180 MTONS OF PVC RESIN LS100 WEMA 6
644|NEWSSTAND AGENCIES LIMITED MF 0646117 122373|6A IYA OLOYE CRESCENT IDI ROKO MARYLAND LAGOS|  132.8200 12,546.00 127,515,952.93 | 4,000 UNITS OF READERS DIGEST(JANUARY-APRIL,2005) WEMA 6
645|OASIS PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0697599 446067|385 IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS 132.8200 31,450.00 127,547,402.93 | 4 UNITS OF BOTTLE MOULD,CAN MOULD,CAP MOULD PILFER MACHWEMA 6
646|VASCO IND LIMITED MF 0825946 232874(35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO ST ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8200 13,200.00 127,560,602.93 | 3 UNITS OF KETTLE MOULD MACHINES WEMA 6
647|ALF WILLIAMS IND. LTD MF 0941138 159616|118/120 BROAD STREET MARINA LAGOS 132.8200 335,000.00 127,895,602.93 [UNITS CKD COMPONENTS FOR NEW MITSUBA MOTORCYCLES MODI|ZENITH 6
648|CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0920343 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGINDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.8200 194,181.83 128,089,784.76 |RAW MATERIAL- ALUMINIUM FOIL FOR STICK CHOCKI WRAPPERS |ZENITH 6
649|NIGERCHIN ELECTRICAL DEVELOPMENT |MF0686032 6900|PLOT 1, AYODELE DIYAN ROAD IKEJA IND ESTATE LAG ~ 132.8200 11,778.33 128,101,563.09 [STEEL BARREL - RAW MATERIAL FOR CABLE MANUFACTURER ZENITH 6
650|NIGERCHIN ELECTRICAL DEVELOPMENT |MF0639416 6900|PLOT 1, AYODELE DIYAN ROAD IKEJA IND ESTATE LAG  132.8200 10,403.69 128,111,966.78 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- BREAKER PLATE AND TRAY DRIER FOR CA|ZENITH 6
651|NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF0764923 3584|45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE LAGOS 132.8200 33,628.00 128,145,594.78 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- FORKLIFT TRUCK ZENITH 6
652|NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF0764922 3584|45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE LAGOS 132.8200 156,232.63 128,301,827.41 [INDUSTRIAL SPARES-FEED CRANK LINK, DOUBLE SOLENOID OPERZENITH 6
653|NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0762579 495141[45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8200 959,815.83 129,261,643.24 |[EFFLUENT TREATMENT PLANT POLYETHYLENE COLLECTION TANK|ZENITH 6
654|RANONA LTD. MF0742936 256515[7A CREEK RD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8200 216,000.00 129,477,643.24 |BLUE BOAT INSTANT MILK ZENITH 6
655[SAMHAYS LTD . MF0940135 116406|9 ST. FINBARR'S COLLEGE RD., AKOKA YABA LAGOS 132.8200 39,097.20 129,516,740.44 [SAMHAYS UNIVERSAL THINNER ZENITH 6
656|SAMHAYS LTD . MF0940136 116406|9 ST. FINBARR'S COLLEGE RD., AKOKA YABA LAGOS 132.8200 41,170.08 129,557,910.52 |RAW MATERIAL- ROBERLO PUTTY FILLER ZENITH 6
657|SOMOTEX NIG. LTD MF0559873 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA BEHIND PHILIPS OJOTA|  132.8200 11,352.65 129,569,263.17 [BRAND NEW REFRIGERATORS ZENITH 6
658| THERAPEUTIC LAB. NIG. LTD. MF0794091 24732|372, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND LAGOS 132.8200 45,400.00 129,614,663.17 |RAW MATERIAL- METHYL PARABEN, PROPYL, FERRIC AMMONIUM (ZENITH 6
659|W.J BUSH & CO LTD MF0633336 966|168 MISSION ROAD KANO 132.8100 150,104.00 129,764,767.17 |INEDIBLE BLEACHED TALLOW(RM FOR SOAP IND.) AFRI 6
660|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO ( NIGERIA) MF0850767 RC384467|PLOT 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.8100 79,469.96 129,844,237.13 | SILVER ALUMINIUM FOIL ,KOPPAWHITE INNERFRAME CHARTERED 6
661|MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690321 RC2822|129-132 TRANS-AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HAR  132.8100 468,612.64 130,312,849.77 | BRAIDED BEAD WIRES & CABLES CHARTERED 6
662|MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES COMPANY LIMMF0757956 RC2475|PLOT 2A IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS 132.8100 70,471.98 130,383,321.75 | TYRES AND WHEEL ACCESSORIES CHARTERED 6
663|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG. LTD |MF0850780 RC384467|PC 35 IDOWUTU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8100 61,656.47 130,444,978.22 [MENTHOLATED FOIL ECO 6
664|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG. LTD |MF0850785 RC384467|PC 35 IDOWUTU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8100 51,955.20 130,496,933.42 |TRIACETIN (TILBOX) ECO 6
665|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG. LTD |MF0850752 RC384467|PC 35 IDOWUTU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8100 19,202.40 130,516,135.82 |TIPPING PAPER ECO 6
666|/MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0691951 36027|PLOT 34/35, ACME ROAD, OGBA - IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8100 271,500.00 130,787,635.82 |PERKINS ENGINE WITH STANFORD ALTERNATOR AND ACCESSORIEFBN 6
667|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIA L| MF0850759 38446735, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8100 95,265.79 130,882,901.61 |[CIGARETTE TIPPING PAPER GUARANTY 6
668|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIA L| MF0850753 384467|35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8100 9,900.00 130,892,801.61 [MENTHOL KINTOLLY GUARANTY 6
669|MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES COMPANY MF0690330 2822|PLOT 129/132, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, POR  132.8100 37,765.44 130,930,567.05 [TYRES, MICHELIN, 11R22.5 XZA TL 148/145L MI GUARANTY 6
670|MICHELIN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0757959 2822|129-132 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HAR|  132.8100 65,350.17 130,995,917.22 |ONE LOT OF BREADED BEAD WIRES, CABLES AS10428 AND TRINGL(IBTC 6
671|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD MF0208597 180434 |FIRST COMMERCIAL ROAD, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL EST, 132.8100 142,528.47 131,138,445.69 |285,987 CASES OF ARIEL HS (F110) 72 X 80 GR ORLOFF, 69,666.70 CAIBTC 6
672|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD MF0208592 180434 |FIRST COMMERCIAL ROAD, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL EST, 132.8100 69,189.75 131,207,635.44 |12,075 CASES ARIEL HS ORLOFF POWDER WITH HS CODE 3402.200¢IBTC 6
673|AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS MF0690518 22940|22A MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.8100 68,117.66 131,275,753.10 |[AEROSOL COMPONENTS N.I.B 6
674|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIA |MF0758315 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS. 132.8100 16,107.24 131,291,860.35 |SPARES FOR AUTOMATIC WRAPPING MACHINES N.I.B 6




675|MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0691952 36027|PLOT 34, ACME ROAD, OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.8100 490,000.00 131,781,860.35 [PERKINS ENGINE, STAMFORD ALTERNATOR, PANEL AND N.I.B 6
676|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0743023 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA 132.8100 269,931.60 132,051,791.95 |ACQUALIC CA L500 USED IN PRODUCTION OF PAMPERS N.I.B 6
677|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0489805 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA 132.8100 62,744.94 132,114,536.89 [18 GSM SSS WHITE HYDROPHOLIC FOR ALWAYS PRODUCTION N.I.B 6
678|FIRST SPINNERS PLC MF 0546682 55724|67 IKORODU IND. ESTATE, 132.8100 168.07 132,114,704.96 [OVERSEAS CHARGES/SHORTFALL REGENT 6
679|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG.LIMITEMF0850783 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8100 1,128,000.00 133,242,704.96 [IMPORTATION OF ACETATE TOW (INDUSTRIA RAW MATERIALS) STD. CHART. 6
680|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG.LIMITEMF0850786 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8100 140,716.80 133,383,421.76 [IMPORTATION OF GOLD ALUMINIUM FOIL (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATER|STD. CHART. 6
681|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG.LIMITEMF0850772 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8100 163,245.19 133,546,666.94 [IMPORTATION OF CIGARETTE PAPER (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALYSTD. CHART. 6
682|BRITISH AMERICA TOBACCO MF0850787 384467|PLOT 35 I/ITAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8100 4,566.24 133,551,233.18 [ALUMINIUM FOIL UBA 6
683|BRITISH AMERICA TOBACCO MF0850779 384467|PLOT 35 I/ITAYLOR STREET, V/IISLAND, LAGOS 132.8100 22,379.09 133,573,612.27 IMENTHALATED SILVER FOIL UBA 6
684|MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD MF0690327 2822|129-132 T/AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT 132.8100 111,879.68 133,685,491.95 [CARBON BLACK-PRE PRODUCTION MATERIAL REQUIRED IN SUPPOQUBA 6,
685|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF0850766 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8100 56,992.00 133,742,483.95 |CORK TIPPING PAPER ZENITH 6
686|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF0850761 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8100 117,391.34 133,859,875.29 [INNER FRAMEBOARD- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 6
687|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF0850776 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8100 136,791.26 133,996,666.55 |RAW MATERIAL FOR TOBACCO INDUSTRY- ALUMINIUM FOIL INNER |ZENITH 6
688|HEIDELBERG NIG LTD MF0918999 339458(38/40 ASSOCIATION AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8100 41,539.42 134,038,205.97 [PRINTING MACHINERY SPARES- ONE ULTRESTTER 460F INCLUDING|ZENITH 6
689|MICHELIN NIG LTD MF0690331 2822|PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 132.8100 8,148.93 134,046,354.90 |INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- STEEL CORDS ZENITH 6
690| MAXWELL TASIE-AMADI AA 0979955 A0621259|17/19 WOJI RD. GRA PHASE 2 PORT-HARCOURT 132.8000 660.00 134,047,014.90 [FOR SON'S PRE-ENGINEERING COURSE'S FEES. ACCESS 6,
691|ALH S. ABDULLAHI AA 1079389 |A 0182050 9A GWANMA ROAD, KADUNA 132.8000 7,560.00 134,054,574.90 |SCHOOL FEES FIRST ATLAN. 6
692|ECASON MARKETING CO. LTD . MF0923432 217866|75, VENN ROAD SOUTH, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 132.8000 41,213.48 134,095,788.38 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- FILTER SM2/30 GR.30Q24 R12 6, 5-2,5 WHIT|ZENITH 6
693|VALRESI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0357608 389605| 124 OGUNLANA DRIVE SURULERE LAGOS 132.5000 144,773.20 134,240,561.58 |RETIM 2000 AND SYNERGIE VISUALIZATION SYSTEM INTERCON. 6
694|DOZZY OIL AND GAS LTD MF 0793848 RC 258604 |# 1079 OLUGBOSI CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS. 132.3000 596,495.68 134,837,057.26 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - BASE OIL SN 150 DB PLC 6
695|U-MEC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0321471 122,402[49 ASHOGBON STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 131.0000] 37,316.00 134,874,373.26 |BLOOD BAGS,ADHESIVE PLASTER,ABSORBENT GAUZE AND HALLMARK 6

10,399,007.82

C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS

696/ DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED MF0785392 23586|3 FOLORUNSHO KUKU STREET OPEBI LAGOS 132.9000 52,760.00 134,927,133.26 [TYRE TRIANGLE 0.96MM INTERCON. 1
697|DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED MF0810047 23586|3 FOLORUNSHO KUKU STREET OPEBI LAGOS 132.9000 49,600.00 134,976,733.26 [10,000KG OF GPPD (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) INTERCON. 1
698/ DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED MF0810046 23586|3 FOLORUNSHO KUKU STREET OPEBI LAGOS 132.9000 31,600.00 135,008,333.26 [10000KG FLECTOL TMQ (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) INTERCON. 1
699/ DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED MF0810048 23586|3 FOLORUNSHO KUKU STREET OPEBI LAGOS 132.9000 48,100.00 135,056,433.26 [NYLON FIBRE DIPPED AND STRETCHED TO DUNLOP SPE 2/94 TEX 0{INTERCON. 1
700|DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED MF0785391 23586|3 FOLORUNSHO KUKU STREET OPEBI LAGOS 132.9000 32,929.00 135,089,362.26 [INSOLUBLE SULPHUR (INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL) INTERCON. 1
701|DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668196 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8300 52,760.00 135,142,122.26 |TYRE TRIANGLE 0.96 DIAMETER AFRI 1
702|DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668197 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8300 14,326.00 135,156,448.26 [21.MT RECLAIM RUBBER TO DUNLOP CODE 1106 AFRI 1
703/ DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668193 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8300 88,000.00 135,244,448.26 |SYNTHETIC RUBBER SB1712 AFRI 1
704|DUNLPO NIG PLC MF0628345 220692|1 OBA AKRAN AVE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8300 106,760.00 135,351,208.26 |[RESORCINOL STERIC ACID-MELT UBN 1
705|AKANLE OLALEKAN TAYO AA1204947 A2520553|3,BALOGUN STREET,OFF IJOKO ROAD,SANGO -OTA,0G  132.8300 53,091.00 135,404,299.26 |PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEE. OMEGA 2
706 EQUITORIAL TRUST BANK LIMITED AA1363321 RC145392|PLOT1092 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8600 25,000.00 135,429,299.26 [PAYMENT FOR DESIGN OF ANNUAL REPORT ETB 2
707|ITB NIGERIA LIMITED MF0752446 282658|PLOT 1684, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAI 132.8500 158,153.40 135,587,452.66 |[MULTIFLEX GUARANTY 2
708|Nigerian-American Bank Ltd AA1205049 RC28105(10/12, Macarthy Street, Onikan, Lagos 132.8300 107.51 135,587,560.17 |Security Products NAMBL 2&5
709|OCEAN PARADE LIMITED MF0911556 395261 |PLOT 1684, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.8500 22,325.00 135,609,885.17 |SWIMMING POOL 350 M3 GUARANTY 2
710|OLAM NIGERIA LTD AA1112630 140655|PLOT 2, BLOCK K, ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.8700 55,557.00 135,665,442.17 |DIVIDEND PAYMENT N.I.B 2
711|VIBGYORINT'L, MF0508746 989735|13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET IFAKO GBAGADA LAGOS 132.8400 222,783.00 135,888,225.17 |[DIESEL ENGINE. (HEAVY) ZENITH 2
712|WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) PLC AA1004667 11330|7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE.IKEJA LAGQ  132.8200 3,554,735.41 139,442,960.58 [FINAL DIVIDEND FOR YEAR 2004 ZENITH 2
713|CAPITAL CONSORTIUM NIG LTD MF0673372 RC 199161|5 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8300 170,000.00 139,612,960.58 |FLOAT GLASS NATIONAL 3
714|CAPITAL CONSORTIUM NIG LTD MF702271 RC 199161|5 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8300 64,797.09 139,677,757.67 [FLOAT GLASS NATIONAL 3
715|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0932047 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, IKOY], 132.8300 22,693.43 139,700,451.10 [670 KG BLACKCURRANT FLAVOUR N.I.B 3
716|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0932046 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI, 132.8300 7,016.35 139,707,467.45 |600KG BLACKCURRANT FLAVOUR N.I.B 3
717|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0932041 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, IKOY], 132.8300 173,912.35 139,881,379.80 {620 UN BITTER LEMON - LEMON FLAVOUR N.I.B 3
718|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0932042 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI, 132.8300 173,912.35 140,055,292.15 |620 UN BITTER LEMON - LEMON FLAVOUR N.I.B 3
719|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0932043 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, IKOY], 132.8300 173,912.35 140,229,204.50 {620 UN BITTER LEMON - LEMON FLAVOUR N.I.B 3
720|H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0487191 206111|24, UNITY ROAD, KANO 132.9000 9,380.00 140,238,584.50 |POLYETHYLENE N.I.B 3
721|H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0487192 206111[24, UNITY ROAD, KANO 132.9000 7,922.00 140,246,506.50 [POLYETHYLENE N.I.B 3
722|JUBAILI AGROTEC NIG LTD MF 0047922 RC 437452|KM 10, GUNDUWAWA DISTRICT, HADEJIA ROAD, KANO 132.8500 103,346.00 140,349,852.50 [IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS FSB 4
723|JUBAILI BROS ENGINEERING LTD MF0743670 285728|23, WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9500 232,575.00 140,582,427.50 |GENERATOR GUARANTY 4
724|JUBAILI BROS ENGR. LTD MFQ0743677 285728|23 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8500 109,672.00 140,692,099.50 |[GENERATING SET ZENITH 4
725|TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0756917 RC 126287 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9000 37,118.00 140,729,217.50 |IMPORTATION OF NEW BICYCLES IN CKD FORM FIRST ATLAN. 4
726|VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0522276 270949|PLOT N3/4, ROAD 2, VGC SHOPPING CENTRE, AJAH, L. 132.9000 5,286.00 140,734,503.50 [CABINETS - FURNITURES FBN 4
727|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0740694 2343|2,0LD DOCK ROAD,APAPA LAGOS 132.8300 267,363.40 141,001,866.90 [ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT BS 12/1996 IN BULK FBN 7
728|GLOBAL HAULAGE RESOURCES LIMITED|MF 0472804 RC 509666 |5A, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAG|  132.8500 3,323,368.44 144,325,235.34 [PAYMENT FOR THE IMPORTATION OF NEW- IVECO EUROTRAKKER NNAL 7
729|MILAN NIGERIA LTD MF0610149 43724|NO. 52A, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L4  132.8200 3,400,000.00 147,725,235.34 |INDIAN RICE GUARANTY 7
730|NIGERPET COMPANY LTD. MF0943090 505872(20 ELIAS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8500 1,317,706.57 149,042,941.91 (3,000 METRIC TONS OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ZENITH 7

14,168,568.65

D. UNFUNDED ACCOUNTS

731|Midway Ventures Limited MF0825612 RC78434|31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.8500 106,500.00 149,149,441.91 |Plastic Raw Material LDPE Basell Lupolen 2420H NAMBL 5
732|Fareast Mercantile Limited MF0673685 RC1104(721, Adetokunbo Ademola Street, V/Island, Lagos 132.8300 89,754.14 149,239,196.05 |Frigidaire Washers/Dryers & Scanfrost Freezers NAMBL 5
733|Frigoglass Industries Nig. Ltd MF0825807 RC270208|Iddo House, Iddo, Lagos 132.8300 436,356.00 149,675,552.05 [High Density Polyethylene NAMBL 5
734|HENRY VESTER NIGERIA LIMITED MF0682675 73043|125, BORNO WAY, EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.9000 79,947.20 149,755,499.25 (18144 CANS X 5 LITRES OF VESTERS THINNER NBM 5
735|NIGERIAN CARTON & PACKAGING MAN. (MF0624979 1210823, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 37,851.92 149,793,351.17 |FLUTING PAPER: INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS NBM 5
736|FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION LIMITED |MF0612505 2338|7, ELETU OGABI STREET, V.| LAGOS 132.8500 119,582.35 149,912,933.52 |AIR CPMRESSOR ATLAS COPCO MODEL XAS-97 PUMPS HOSES NBM 5
737|MATROC CHEMICALS & ALLIED PRODUCTMF0682308 250144|1, OKIGWE ROAD, ABA 132.8500 47,277.00 149,960,210.52 |PLASTER CEILINGS SIZE 60X60 IN DIFFERENT MODELS NBM 5
738| ROMARONG NIGERIA LIMITED MF0612416 318663(311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 23,950.00 149,984,160.52 |[PLATES, SHTS, STRIP OF PLMRS OF CELLULAR VIN CHLORID NBM 5
739|RANONA LIMITED MF0612426 256515|7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8200 352,000.00 150,336,160.52 | BLUE BOAT INSTANT FULLCREAM MILK POWDER NBM 5
740|SARO AGROCHEMICALS LTD MF0726673 99138|PLOT 2068, AMUWO-FESTAC ROAD LAGOS 132.8200 274,033.40 150,610,193.92 [TERMES, SNIPPER AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES NBM 5

1,567,252.01

TOTAL(A+B+C+D)

[ 150,610,193.92 |

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 35 OF 16 - 05 - 2005

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED
3 QUALIFIED BIDS

4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS

5 UNSUCESSFUL BIDS

US$100,000,000.00
US$150,610,193.92
US$124,475,365.44
US$14,168,568.65
US$10,399,007.82

EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 SAME COY DIFFERENT 'RC' NUMBERS
2 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT

3 MULTIPLE BIDS

4 PROHIBITED ITEMS

5 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT



6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
7 HIGHEST BID RATE
8 MARGINAL RATE
9 LOWEST BID RATE
10 NO. OF BANKS
11 Total NO. of Bids
12 NO. Of Successful Bids
13 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids

740
607
133

US$1,567,252.01
=N=133.01/US$
=N=132.83/US$
=N=131.00/US$
61 BANKS

Weighted Ave

6 RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE
7 OTHERS

132.8551



